SiRUSAHA’

ERETRR T A FRRE SIS
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

ZE(+E PARTS LIST

74 SRR BTRRLE]
Ce & KAULINR n7n:r=G. CO.UTD.



CONTENTS El R

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1)......uuevivniiiieeiieaeannn. MM, 1
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)....ccuivniiiiiieieeiei MEAHEAEQR) e, 2
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE........ ARV AN 3
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS............coevvveeiiieennnnn. BEMM. 4
MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM........................ L EMILAARARAR. 5
ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM............. Byn 37 W S IT I ER By AL ... 6
UPPER KNIFE * CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM... £ 777 & t 4) 4tBedp#th............ 7
LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM.............cccccveeeiiinn, TAMBEEME. . 8
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM..............coeiiiieiieeeeennn.. A AR 9
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM.................... A AR 10
LUBRICATING MECHANISM...........ccccovvieeeiiiaeaii ¢ Ayl 11
DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET....... FIRR BB 12
TABLE ... .oouuiiiiiii e B o, 13
SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM.......................... OB MM 14
" AW1" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)................... Sh i X BA G -AW1 (EAFEM).......... 15
" AW2" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)................... FHAGA)RA G 0-AW2 (EFBM). ..
THREAD STAND . ...ttt BB BRER i, 17
DOBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM......... PR 18
ATTACHMENT BOX......oiiiiiiiiiieee e A 19
ACCESSORIES........oiiiiiiiei e AR e 20
SELECT DEVICE (02-T1) ...coooiviieiiiiiiee e, BAFEA(02-TD)-BRA............... 21
SELECT DEVICE (01-T2) .....oivvieeiiiee e, BAREA(O1-T2)-BE A% 22
SELECT DEVICE (S) ..uiviiiiieii e BB S)- T 23
SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-452.460.............ccc..cvvuane, ZIZEH(01-DS)-452.460 HK K. 24
SELECT DEVICE(02R)........ccvvneiiieeiiieeeieeeeeeeene, BAF B (O2R)-FRAK BALE. ... 25
SELECT DEVICE(02H) ........cuoivineeiieeiieeeee e, EIFRMO2H)- 4B T RME...26
SELECT DEVICE(02RH) .......cccovvieiiiiiieeeeiiieeee e, ZAF B (02RH)- IR 48 0 4818 F .. 27
SELECT DEVICE (02-T2) ..uveeiiieeiie e AR ECA(02-T2) -BEA& ...l 28
SELECT DEVICE (FEED DOG)............cccuveiieeiiaeinne, R EE) 29
SELECT DEVICE (AK).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieieen. IR ELH(AK)-B B804 ... 30
SELECT DEVICE (AK PRESSER FOOT)....................... BAEFRCA(AK)- 37 .o 31
AK DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT (SELECT DEVICE)......AK & B % & GR#FHM)............. 32
SELECT DEVICE (MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE).. 1% 4% Bt fi (i@ 42 48~ 7 41 L 4%)...... 33
SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-470.480...........cccccuvviiinnaannn, EAF B (01-DS)-470.480 K K. 34
SELECT DEVICE (02-4L20).........cciiiiiieeeiiieeeeei R A (02-4LXX)-F £ B #..... 35

STITCH LENGTH SPECIFICATION.............ccocoiiiinin. SFEERAER i P 1






MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) A AAR(D)

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description o FA Req.
1 07400101 Crank Chamber Cover..............c.ocueen... WEhE X

2 07400102 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket................ W ERA

3 07400103 Screw(11/64-40X10.5)....cccvvvviiiiiinnnnnn. BRER
4 07400104 Screw(M12-1.75X9) ..., BRER
5 07400105 O-RiNg.....ovviiiiiiiiiie e ORMMBIE ...
6 07400106 Oil Sight Top Window.................o.eee. EddE

7 07400107 Screw (9/64-40X10.8).....covviiiniinnniinn... BRER

8 07400108 Top Cover (Middle)........c..ccovieeiiiin.. EECP)
9 07400109 Screw (11/64-40X6.5)....cccevvviiiiiiiinnn.n. BRER
10 07400110 NUL. oo e, L
11 07400111 Screw (9/64-40X5.6).....ccviiiiiiiiiinnnnn.. BRER
12 07400112 Top Cover (Middle) Spring.................... TEMPBR. 1
13 07400113 NUL. oo e, L
14 07400114 Top Cover (Middle) Hinge..................... EE8E
15 07400115 Screw (9/64-40X6).......ccoviiiiiiiiinnnnnn.. BRER
16 07400116 Top Cover (Front)...........coooeiiiiiiinnn... EEG@ED. o
17 07400117 Plug Screw (M12-1.75X7).....ccivinininnnnn. G ERAR
18 07400118 Top Cover (Front) Gasket...................... EEBERFGED e
19 07400119 Machine Frame........................cc.oo.... L A
20 07400120 Screw (5/16-24X32)...cviiiiiiiiiiiiniiiain, BRER
21 07400121 Washer........oooiviiiiiiiieee e, B
22 07400122 Machine Frame End Cover Gasket........... [0 ey AU
23 07400123 Machine Frame End Cover.................... I8 - S
24 07400124 O-RiNg......oviiiieiieiiiieiie e ORMMBIK. ..o
25 07400125 Screw (3/8-24X8)...vveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaann, BRER
26 07400126 Plug Screw M14-1X4)......cooiiiiinnennn. aERERA 2
27 07400127 Screw (1/4-28X32.5) . ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinaann, BRER
28 07400128 WaSher......o.ovvviiii i, ) T
29 07400129 Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield............ LRI
30 07400130 Sewing Head Oil Defense..................... BEELTHER. ...
31 07400131 Sewing Head Key...........coevivvinninnnnn., LW AR ...
32 07400132 Screw (9/64-40X8)......cvviiiiiiiiinnnann.. BRER
33 07400133 Sewing Head................ooiiint. BE
34 07400134 Screw (1/4-28X20)....cvvviiiiiiiiiiinnnnann.. BRER
35 07400135 Pin...ooooo FEEE .,
36 07400136 Knife Driving Connection Oil Guard........ 4 .............ooeeinnni
37 07400137 Knife Driving Connection Felt............... TR
38 07400138 Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod Oil Guard...... AT & FF il d& #K...............






MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

Ref.

No.
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Parts

No.
07400139
07400140
07400141
07400143
07400144
07400145
07400146
07400147
07400148
07400149
07400150
07400151
07400152
07400153
07400155
07400156
07400157
07400158
07400159
07400160
07400161
07400162
07400163
07400164
07400165
07400166
07400167
07400168

M A1) 1
Amt.

Description o FA Req.
Seal... oo B e,
NUL. e L = U
Sewing Head Cover(Left)..................... BREA B (A) i,
Oil Guide Wire........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn, EomMmBEER. ...
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... SR AR K ...
Frame Chip Guard.............................. AR e,
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... ERERE 1
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5) . c.viuiiniiiiiiininnnn, BR
Sewing Head Cover (Front)................... =T -
Oil Seal Plug........ccvvviieiiieiiiiein, WEHE
Screw (9/64-40X7).....ovieieieiiiiianinnn, PR
Emblem...........oovvviiiiiiiiiieen, IR,
Emblem..........coovviviiiiiiiiiiiieen, AR,
Seal Gasket..........oevvviviriiiiininiieininnn, WA
O-RiNG.....oiviiiiieiie e ORMBEIR. ..o
Screw (M8-1.25X5.5) . uceiiiiiiiiiiiian... PR
COVET ..t BEME.
Screw (M4-0.7X30).....cvvviiiiiiininnnn. PR
Retaining Ring................c.cooeiiiinn, FoF
Retaining Ring...................ccoooeiiini, FoIR .,
MOtOr COVET......vvviieieeiieeieeieeeean e BIEEEZR
Screw M4-0.7X12)..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinean, PR
Washer........oooviiiiiiiiiiieee e B e,
RIVEL. ..t AT i,
Warning Sticker...............ccooveeniineenn.n. X
Warning Sticker...............coeeviineinennn... L] X T
COVET ..ot ITRBEE
Screw (M4-0.7X8)...cvviiiiiiiiiininn, PR



33



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) # AR HEAER(2)

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07400201 Cylinder Frame......................cccoeeee.. (G T 1 SO
2 07400202 Sewing Head Oil Defense..................... 3SR e
3 07400203 Alignment Pin................cocooeiiiiiiiin., FAE S .o
4 07400204 Knock Pin..........cooeuviiiiiiiiii, TAERA. ..
5 07400205 Screw(3/8-24X6)....ocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii PR
6 07400206 Seal GasKet..........couvvneiniieiaiaieinn, WEE R
7 07400207 Cylinder Frame Cover (Front)................. LTI P
8 07400208 Screw (9/64-40X8)....viviiiiiiiiiiin, PR
9 07400209 Oil GAUZE.....evveeieeeee e AR
10 07400210 Screw (M22-1.5X4.5)...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiinn, PR
11 07400211 Seal Gasket...........ccoevviniiiiiiiiiiinnn, WA
12 07400212 Cylinder Frame Cover (Left).................. B,
14 07400214 Model Plate.........ccouvunveeiiiinneiiiie, RREERE .
15 07400215 FOIAT. ...t E T
16 07400216 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper)................ R
17 07400217 Seal Gasket...........ccoeveiviiiiiiiiiiiann, WA
18 07400218 Screw (1/8-44X8)....ouvvviiiiiiiiiiinnnn.. PR
20 07400220 Dust Defender (Upper).........cccceevvenn.... BEE(E).
21 07400221 Screw (3/32-56X1.8)..ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn PR
22 07400222 Dust Defender (LOWET)............coeeeeeeen.. B H (T )i,
23 07400223 Pin...oo FEE .,
24 07400224 Looper Cover Spring Support................. BRI i
25 07400225 Screw (11/64-40X4).....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, PR
26 07400226 Looper Cover SPring........................... THHERFTR ...
27 07400227 Screw (9/64-40X5)... oo PR
28 07400228 Lopper COVET........iuiieieieieiieieein, TASE.
29 07400229 Pin...ooo B,
30 07400230 Screw (9/64-40X5.7)..cveiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, PR
31 07400231 Chain-off Cutting Knife........................ BIEETT o,
32 07400232 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard............... FIRITIE oo
33 07400233 Screw (M4-0.7X4.5)..c..oiiiiiiiiiiiiininnns PR
34 07400234 Screw (M4-0.7X5.7)cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, PR
35 07400235 Looper Thread Guide Wire.................... BB
36 07400236 Screw (9/64-40X10).....cccevviiiiiiiinnnnnn. PR
37 07400237 O-RING. o+ s oo, LT3 S S
38 07400238 O-RiNG....viiiiiiiiiie i ORI ..o,






MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE W4 M Ak-vT SN 8 3
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07400301 Thread Guide Plate................oevvee o BRI 1
2 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....cvviiiiiiinieinnnn. PR 12
3 07400303 Thread Eyelet Bushing......................... BEILEB o 4
4 07400304 Thread Eyelet...........cccovvueiueieeeneennn.n, WERIL. 4
5 07400305 Thread Pipe (Long).........c..ccooivneinnnnne WAL E (R, 1
6 07400306 Spring Retainer...................ccocooeeinn... B R 6
7 07400307 Felt....iiiiiniiiieeee e, e 6
8 07400308 SPring Cap.......uovvneeeeiiieieeeeeeie, TEIA AR 2
9 07400309 Thread Guide Plate Support.................. . 88 224K T34 ............... 2
10 07400310 Screw (11/64-40X7)...ccuvviiiniiiiininnnn.. PR 2
11 07400311 Thread Tension SUpPOrt............cccvevn..... LEBRIENERE. ... 1
12 07400312 Thread Tension Support Bracket............. TERENE TR F ... 2
13 07400313 Screw (7/32-32X9.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, R 4
14 07400314 Screw (3/32-56X3.1)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiin. . R 4
15 07400315 Tension Release Shaft Spring................. SRR EE L 1
16 07400316 Tension Release Shaft.......................... TRABERS. 1
17 07400317 SPring Cap........ovvniieeiieieeie e, T AR. 4
18 07400318 Tension Spring Disc Support.................. AR EAEE ... 6
19 07400319 Looper Thread Tension Spring............... F &5k A& ... 1
20 07400320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............_ E#R&RTR AL ... 1
21 07400321 Needle Thread Tension Spring................ SRR 4
22 07400322 Tension Release Pin Bushing.................. TR BERAGHEE ... 7
23 07400323 Thread Tension DiSC...............ccoevene.. TRAAESE 12
24 07400324 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet................... TR AR B . 3
25 07400325 Tension POSt.......covvvvreeeiiiireeeeiineen, RAEFIAE. 6
26 07400326 Tension Release Pin............................ TR FEHRIES .o 7
27 07400327 SP Device * Complete C. Set.................. SHERET M. 1
28 07400328 Ol CUp LipP..veeeeeeeie e, B AR 1
29 07400329 Hinge Pin..............oooo ERERFEAE ... 2
30 07400330 SPFEelt...cooii e, SPRHEE.....ooeen, 4
31 07400331 SPFelt Stay.......cooovvviiiviiiiiiiie, SPRMBE LA ............. 1
32 07400332 Oil Wick....oooiiii i, D2 B 1
33 07400333 SP CONLAINET. ....ceeiiiiiieieeeeaeeeiiieee B A 1
34 07400334 SP Container SUPPOTt............ccvvvunvnnns B AR E ... 1
35 07400335 Screw (9/64-40X4.6)....cccvviiiiiiiiiiniannn. R 2
36 07400336 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder................ REAFFEE 1
37 07400337 Thread Take-up Eyelet......................... A 1
38 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).cuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiinan. PR 1
39 07400339 Looper Thread Take-up Guide................ T ASIRGBATELR ... 1
40 07400340 Screw (1/8-44X4.3)...cviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.n. PR 4






MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE WA M- £ AR 3

Ref.

No.
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
83
84

Parts

No.
07400341
07400342
07400343
07400344
07400345
07400346
07400347
07400348
07400349
07400350
07400351
07400352
07400353
07400354
07400355
07400356
07400357
07400358
07400359
07400360
07400361
07400362
07400363
07400364
07400365
07400366
07400367
07400368
07400369
07400370
07400371
07400372
07400373
07400374
07400375
07400383
07400384

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front)....... T ARG .o 1
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear)........ F 2 428 A4F............... 1
Thread Guide C.Set (4 Needle)............... S8 RAL(WWEF5X4R). ... 1
Eyelet Supporting Plate........................ RGAFE AR oo 1
Looper Thread Guard.......................... TAsBER 1
Top Cover Thread Pipe......................... B R E R 1
Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper)......... TAdREREBE...... 1
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket.... 4742 H Bl & ................. 1
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin.................. FTER oo 4
Screw (1/8-44X2). ..o, W& 4
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder......... 4782 A Bl & & ............... 1
Screw (3/32-56X6.2).....c.civiiiiiiinnnnne. W& 2
Needle Thread Guide Wire.................... HREREBE. ... 1
Head Cover Thread Eyelet.................... BEAWMHEBEIL. ... 1
Screw (1/8-44X4.4)....cccooiviiiiiiiinn... BRE 1
Needle Thread Eyelet Holder.................. SHEEBBARE 1
Screw (11/64-40X13).....cvviviniiiiininn.. BRE 1
Needle Thread Eyelet.......................... SHRBEA 4
Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket........... BRI 1
Screw (M2.3-0.4X3)...ccoviniiiiiiiiannn.. BRE 1
Screw (1/8-44X5.9)...cccviiiiiiiiiiin.. BRE 1
Stitch Unlocking Spring........................ WA 1
Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder............... W E AR, ... 1
Screw (1/8-44X6.4).....c.ccovviiiiiiininn... W& 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiininnnn. BRE 4
Screw (1/8-44X5.7)..ccviviiiiiiiiiiinnn. BRE 1
Screw (1/8-44X2.7)..ccviviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. BRE 2
Stitch Unlocking Holder....................... AR oo 1
Thread Pipe (Short)...........ccouuvvveevnnnnn AR A (JR) e 1
Screw (M4-0.7X6).....c.coviiiiiiiiiieannnn. W& 2
Top Cover Thread Pipe C.Set.................. Léhspadap iR gm. 1
Looper Thread Guard C.Set.................... TAastapiEEm.. ... 1
Thread Pipe C.Set (Short)....................... WELE ). 1
Thread Pipe C.Set (Long)...........ccco........ iB&EFH(K)................ 1
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set................... SHegamag i, ... 1
Thread Eyelet..............coovuviuniineinnnnnnn, BRI ECRR) e 6

Thread Eyelet...........cccoccovevueiineennn.n, BT ECRR) e, 1






MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

Parts

No.
07400405
07400406
07400407
07400408
07400409
07400410
07400412
07400413
07400414
07400415
07400416
07400417
07400418
07400419
07400420
07400421
07400422
07400423
07400424
07400425
07400426
07400427
07400428
07400429
07400430

Amt.
Description oo EA Req.
Main Shaft Bushing (Rear).................... EFREEAR). o 1
Main Shaft Bushing (Front).................... EEEE(AT) e 1
Plastic Pipe.........cccovviuiiniiiiiiiiiiiinnn, B e 1
Oil Wick (Laced Wire)..........ccoovvvveen.n. N2 N 1
Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Rear)......... 128y 7] A B (1R).......... 1
Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Front)........ 1% B 7] 38R B (AT).......... 1
Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing... 3637 #dd &% ................ 1
Ol WicK. ..., D2 NP 1
Screw (11/64-40X6.4)..cccvvvviiiiiiiinnn.. BRER 1
Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing........ LERRAAE. 1
Bushing Ring...............cocoviiiiiiiiiinn... B 1
Presser Bar Bushing............................ PR e, 1
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper).................. HEEE(E) 1
Needle Bar Bushing(Lower).................. HAEEE(F) i 1
Looper Driving Lever Shaft Bushing........ T AMESEE......... 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Front)........ F £ 3478 £ % (A7)....1
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Rear)........ T A EAABEE(R).... 1
Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing.............. ERABOAEE. ]
Oil Seal......oooiiiiiii WA 3
Oil Seal......ooovviiiii . WAL 2
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid............... SAEEE(LE...... 1
GaSKet......viii e B e, 1
SPFelt...ooo SPRMEE.....coovevinnn, 1
Oil Seal......cooviiiii WA 1
Oil Seal........coooiiiiii WAL 1

BB AR 4






MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

o

W W W W W W W L W W R N RN RN N N D = o e e e e e s e
O 00 9 &N N B WO RN~ O VO 0 N A WN RO VOO U A WO — O

Parts

No.
07400501
07400502
07400503
07400504
07400505
07400506
07400507
07400508
07400509
07400510
07400511
07400512
07400513
07400514
07400515
07400516
07400517
07400518
07400519
07400520
07400521
07400522
07400523
07400524
07400525
07400526
07400528
07400529
07400530
07400531
07400532
07400533
07400534
07400535
07400536
07400537
07400538
07400539

BER Ry Y 5
Amt.

Description o FA Req.
Main Shaft...............cocoviiiii Edh 1
O-TINE. ..., OB . ..o 2
Looper Thread Take-Up........................ JEERGE LW 1
Top Cover Thread Take-Up................... ARSI L. 1
Screw (7/32-32X3.6) ... PR 4
Positioning Screw (1/8-44X4)................. R 2
Collar........cooveriiiiiiee e FHIR o, 1
Screw (11/64-40X6)............... PR 2
Front and Rear Connecting Sleeve ARSI IR E. . 1
Screw M6-1X6)...c.oiviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, PR 6
Collar........ccvviiniiieiiieie e EEHIR o 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link C.Set SHAEIEATAL. ... 1
Screw (1/4-28X6.3). ..o, PR 6
Pump Driving Gear............................. WARES .. 1
Screw (1/8-44X6)......covviveiiiiiiiiiiinin... PR 3
Crankshaft.............ccoeveiiiiiiiinieienns W, 1
Needle Bearing...............ccceiueeeinnn... BATERAR 1
Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod (Right)... L #fi#gBEEy3EAkshak......... 1
Needle Bearing Retaining Plate............... RAET BRI 1
Screw (9/64-40X4.8)...cccvviiiiiiiiiiiian PR 2
Bearing Sleeve.............cccoeeueiuiiniinaiin BB 1
Motor Connecting Rod Sleeve................. BIERBEME. ... 1
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod SHARARATIAR ... 1
Screw (3/16-32X14)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiinn., R 2
Needle Bearing..............ccceveeveieinnn.., BAERAR 1
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin SHAEAAAT B ATIESY ... ... 1
Screw (7/32-32X4.5) . cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn R 1
Needle Bar Lever..........ccccoeveiveininnnnn.. SHREMA. 1
Screw (M5-0.8X5). .. PR 4
Needle Clamp C.Set..........oveeenvivennnnnn. SHEBAA. ... 1
Stitch Plate C.Set.........oevvveiiiiiiinininnnnn, SPARA. ..o 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link.................. SHAREAT 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin............. SHAEIRATHESE. ... 2
OIlWicK..oooii i, BHEE. ., 2
Screw (1/8-44X5) . .ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, PR 2
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket.............. SPARIRAEZR . 1
Screw (9/64-40X7.4)...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiainn, PR 4
Needle Bar........cocovviiiveniiiiiiiiiinnne, B AE 1






MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
40
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Parts
No. Description oo pA
* Needle Clamp............cooeviviniieininnn.n. e
% 07400541 Needle....oooovviiiiiiii e, -3 2
% 07400542 Retainer........covvvviiiieiiieiieeeeenennsn BRE. .o
07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin PR
* Stitch Plate. . .....uevveneeiiieeiieeeiieeeiin, B .o
* Stitch Plate Tongue.............c.ovevevvennnn. ARG
07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2)...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaan PR
07400548 O-TING. .o, OAMIEIR.............
07400549 O-TING. .o, O AMIEIR.............
07400550 Ball Bearing..........ccoeviuiviniiiiininannn, RERERAR
07400551 Ball Bearing.............cccooeviviieinininannnns RERBRAR
07400552 Seal PIug..........ooviviiiiiiiiiiieiiie, WEHE
07400553 COllar. ... FHIR
07400554 Retaining Ring..................ccooeiiiinn.i ERlGedk. ...l
07400555 Thrust Ring............ocooviiiiiiiiiinn, - R

* FHELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

b E S AR AR



BRG] JHHAE




ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref.

o

W W LW W W W W W W W RN RN NN N RN N R = = s e e e e e e
O 00 9 &N N A WO RO~ O VW 09 U A WD~ O VoK NI U A W — O

Parts
No.
07400601
07400602
07400603
07400604
07400605
07400606
07400607
07400608
07400609
07400610
07400611
07400612
* 07400613
* 07400614
07400615
07400616
07400617
07400618
07400619
07400620
* 07400621
07400622
07400623
* 07400624
07400338
07400626
07400627
07400628
* 07400629
* 07400630
07400631
07400632
* 07400633
07400634
% 07400635
* 07400636
07400637
07400638
07400639

Description

Adjusting Screw (M12-1X17)
Lock Nut........c.oooiiiiiiinin.
Presser Spring.......................
Presser Bar Connecting Bracket
Screw (11/64-40X10.3).............
Presser Foot Adjusting Screw
Connecting Bracket Cushion
Presser Bar Guide...................
Lock Nut......ccooveiiiiiiiinen.
Adjusting Nut........................
Screw (M6-1X8)......cccovvvvnnn....
Presser Bar...................ool.
One Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set
One Side Cut Presser Foot
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...............
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link
Link Pin..........o.ooooins
Screw (3/32-56X3.3)........c.......
Thread Hook Driving Lever
Top Cover Thread Hook
Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...............
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever...
Top Cover Thread Carrier
Screw (1/8-44X5)...cccevvinnnnnn.
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)...............
Screw(3/32-56X1.5).......c......t.
Lower Knife.........................
Lower Knife Clamp.................
Screw (1/8-44X3.5)....cccvueeennn.

Yielding Section Spring

Yielding Section.....................
Presser Bar Connecting Bracket C.Set
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...............
Spring Plate Holder.................
ChipGuard...........cooeeeiieinn...

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

By v e Bk 6

Amt.
o FA Req.
FIERIRAR 1
PREEERME ... 1
PRI, 1
IR IEAL RS 1
BRHR 1
TPRPFE IR, 1
MEESGRA. 1
WA 1
PREIRME ... 1
FIERIENE . 1
BRHR 1
FPRPHEAT .o 1
Bipdg L. 1
BT 1
BRHR 1
LHHEGRBH ... 1
L RS EAT . 2
WARHESE . 4
BRHR 4
A ETREBARAT ..o 1
EAFER A E(R) . 1
BRHR 1
AR R EE B A AT ... 1
L ERsR A 4t(dE). 1
BRHR 2
TPRPEIER (B)oeeennnn, 1
PRI R (£ 1
BRHR 4
TR i, 1
TFTAR IR oo, 1
BRHR 1
TP By BT 1
PGB 1
TP EAT R 2, ]
FPEAFA(E) e, 1
AP e 1
BRHR 1
3 ) 1
MAGHER. 1



BRG] JHHAE




ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Parts

No.
07400640
07400641
07400642
07400643
07400644
07400645
07400646
07400647
07400648
07400649
07400650

Description
Chip Guard Spring..........ccovvviviiiinnenen

Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn..
Presser Foot Guide (Right).....................
Screw (M5-0.8X12).c.vvveiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn,
Presser Foot Guide (Left)......................
Screw (M5-0.8X14)...c..oviiiiiiiiiiiiinn,
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set..............

Screw (3/32-56X4.3)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiinn

By v e Bk 6

Amt.
o FA Req.
MAGHERRER 1
BRE 1
PR EE ()i, 1
BRE 1
PRI () 1
BRE 2
ARAE A (K. 1
L thag ) (4. ... 1
FEAH oo 1
B 1
BREE 1






UPPER KNIFE @* CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07400701
2 07400702
3 07400703
4 07400704
5 07400705
6 07400530
7 07400707
8 07400708
9 07400709
10 07400710
11 07400711
12 07400712
13 07400713
14 07400714
15 07400715
16 07400716
17 07400717
18 07400718
19 07400719
20 07400720
21 % 07400721
22 07400722
23 07400723
24 07400724
25 07400725
26 07400726
27 07400727
28 07400728
29 07400729
30 07400730
31 07400731
32 07400732
33 07400733
34 07400734
35 07400735
36 07400736
37 07400737
38 07400738
39 07400739

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Needle Thread Take-up........................ R 1
Screw (3/16-32X4). ..o, W& 2
Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Large).............. dF WA BEAEAF(K).......... 1
Screw (7/32-32X12) v W& 1
Stop Plunger Segment pin..................... BITRES ... 1
Screw (M5-0.8X5)....cviieiiiiiiiieinn, PR 1
Stop Plunger Segment.......................... IR 1
NUE. e BRME . 1
Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger.............. Lk DU 1
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Long)........ 7 - AR AR 2 A7 (K).... 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.1)....ccviviiiiiiiiainnnnn. PR 2
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Short)....... 3f B+ 48428 42 (42).... 1
Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small).............. 3 B FEAEAZCN). ...l 1
Screw (7/32-32X6)...cviiiiieiieiiieiaienn, W& 1
Presser Bar Lifter Lever........................ FEIREATE e 1
Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Left)............. LRI R AL ... 1
Screw (9/64-40X10)....ceieiieiiiinnnnn, PR 2
NUL e BRME . 1
Rod Ball (Left)....covvvnnieeeiiiiiiineeeeee, 1R BB EEIR(E). ... 2
NUE e BRE . 2
Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever.................... BB 1
Screw(9/64-40X9). ... PR 1
Bracket.........oeveiniiieiieieeieieeeeeen, FRBERE ..o 1
Knife Driving Lever............................ Lo IR EARAE .. 1
Steady Washer..............cccoceeineiuennn.n, AR ... 1

Knife Driving Connection Ball(Right)

Knife Driving Connection(Right)............
Screw (M3.5-0.6X14).........c.cccnte.
Nut (Left-handed Screw).......................
Knife Driving Connecting Rod...............
NUE e
Knife Driving Connection (Left)..............
Knife Holder Bracket C. Set...................
Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve..................
Knife Holder Shank Support..................

Screw (9/64-40X8)........ccevueiiininnn.

Knife Holder Spring...........cc.oovviiii.
Knife Holder Guide Collar.....................

Screw (9/64-40X9)..........ccoiiniit.

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

AR LA bR T

b by 1 BE By SR (). ...

L 1 EEEyR AR (). 1
BRAE o, 4
BEHE e, 1
D7 DR S R S |
BEHE e, 1
T N ERE R EAR(L). .. 1
T B R ERA.. ... ]
LARERER SRS ... 1
B E FE........ 1
BRHE e, 2
Ein ] B R .1
TTEME i 1
BRAE e, 1






SPREADER MECHANISM L R LG T
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
40 07400740 Knife Holder Shank............................ LI E R EAE. ... 1
41 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8)..ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiin PR 1
42 07400742 Knife SUPPOIt........cccoevuieniiiieiiiiiennnn, TR 1
43 07400743 Screw (3/32-56X1.2)..cviiiiiiiiiiinninninn.. BRER 1
44 > 07400744 Upper Knife............cocooviiiiiiiiiinn TR 1
45 07400745 Knife Holder.............couuivneiniieinannnnn. EARBERE. ... 1
46 07400746 Screw (3/32-56XT)..uvveiiiiiiiiiiiieiiianns BRER 2
47 07400747 Screw (1/4-40X6)....cviviiiiiiiiiiiiinn.. PR 1
48 07400748 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod C. (Left)......... LGSR ERE ERAT 4. ... ... 1
49 07400749 Knife Driving Connection (Right) C. Set... k4771 1& 83k 434 )@m.... 1
50 07400750 Knife Driving Connection (Left) C. Set..... L3 711§ 8k 4% £)4.....1
51 07400751 Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set............ TTEM. i 1
53 07400753 Knife Holder Guide Collar..................... TTEFE it 1
54 07400754 Knife Holder Guide Collar Bushing(Top)........ NNEERAE(LE)............ 1
55 07400755 Knife Holder Guide Collar Bushing(Under)...... 77 & JE4AE(TF)............. 1
56 07400556 Oil Seal.......ccoviiiiiii e, ME L, 1
57 07400557 Screw (M3.5-0.6X8)......ccveviviiiiiiiinnn... WA (—F )i, 2
58 07400558 Screw (M3.5-0.6X6).......ccoeeeviiinnnnnnnn... WA (— F )i, 1
59 07400759 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger C.Set...... 3637 fpdbsn.................. 1
60 07400760 Knife Holder C.Set............cc.oevuevnennn... T RBEREA. ... 1
61 07400761 Knife Holder Guide Collar C.Set.............. TEMBM. ... 1
62 07400851 WaSher........o.ooviiiiiiiiiieiieieee e, B e, 4

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]






LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

o

W W W L W L W W W N RN RN RN N N DN = o e s e e e s e
0 U AN R OO —, O OV 0NN PEAE WNR, O VOO OO0 WD~ O

Parts

No.
07400801
07400802
07400803
07400804
07400805
07400728
07400807
07400808
07400729
07400810
07400811
07400812
07400813
07400814
07400815
07400816
07400817
07400818
07400819
07400820
07400821
07400822
07400823
07400730
07400731
07400826
07400827
07400828
07400829
07400830
07400831
07400832
07400833
07400107
07400835
07400836
07400837
07400838

Description
Looper Driving Crank Pin.....................

Screw (9/64-40X16.3)......cccviniiiiiiennnn..
Roll Pin for Main Shaft........................
Looper Lever Driving Rod C. Set............
Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball...............
Screw (M3.5-0.6X14)....cccooviiiiiiiinnniinn
Looper Lever Driving Rod.....................
Washer........ocooiiiiiii
Nut (Left-handed Screw).......................
Retaining Ring..................oooiiie,
Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin...............
Screw (1/8-44X5)..cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.
Collar......oooiiiiii
Screw (11/64-40X5.8)....ceviniiiiiiiiiiinninn,

Screw (7/32-32X18)..uvviceeiiiiiiiininnnnnn..
Looper Lever.......coooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn,
Looper Driving Connection Rod C. Set......
Looper Driving Connection(Upper).........

Looper Driving Connection Ball(Upper)....
Nut.....ooooo
Looper Driving Connecting Rod.............
Nut....ooooi
Looper Driving Connection(Lower).........
Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower)...
Nut.....ooooi
Steady Fork..........coooooiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Screw (M3.5-0.6X8)....cccvvvviiiiiiiiiinnnnnns
Looper Rocker Shaft...........................
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve..................
Washer............ooo
Screw (9/64-40X10.8)......ccevvenvinininnnnnn.
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide...........
Screw (3/16-32X8)..ueeeiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieeannnn.
Collar..........cooiiiiiiiii
Screw(11/64-40X13)...ccvvnvviiiiiiiiinnnn...

T 4 4138 Sk 8

Amt.
5 4 Req.
T A 4EEE AR RE4E.. ... 1
BRAR 1
FEEE . 1
T ASERAFA............ 1
T A EEEATIR ... 1
R 6
T A EREAT .. 1
R 1
BEME 2
B, 2
T 4) 4t Be 8y 4745 4% 1
BRAR e 1
BEER 2
BRAR 2
T ASHAaAEE. 1
ORMIBFIE. ... 1
TR 1
T A 1
RESEE SR X U |
T A4 EEEEAT(L)...... 1
FEEE ., 1
T 4 4tER 8y AT ER(L). ... 1
BEE 1
T 4 4tReE i AT ... ]
BEME 1
T 2 $tRe i A7 (F)....... 1
TSR EAFR(T)....... 1
BEE 1
AR 1
TR 1
T AEARE. 1
TAHEAMER. ... 1
R 1
BRAR 1
TFAMEARER T, 1
TR 1
T ASHEATRIR . 1
TR 1






LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Parts
No. Description
07400839 Looper Holder...............coooiiiiiiiini.
07400840 Screw (11/64-40X8.3)...c.cvvveeeininninnannnn.
07400841 Packing........ccooooiiiiiiii
07400842 Adjusting Screw(9/64-40X8.2)...............
% 07400843 LOOPET. . .eeteiee e,
07400844 Screw (9/64-40X4.9).....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin.
% 07400845 Needle Guard(Front)..........ccoovvvvinennnn..
07400846 Screw (29/256-48X3)..cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianns
07400847 Screw (3/32-56X3.6)..cc.cieiiiiniiiiiinn.
07400848 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) C. Set.......
07400849 Looper Driving Connection(Lower) C. Set......
07400850 SPACET ...ttt e
07400851 Washer.......ooooviiiiiii
07400852 Looper C.Set.....oouviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian,
07400853 Looper Holder C.Set..............c.ccoiueinnn.
07400854 Collar C.Set......covuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee
07400855 Looper C.Set.....ooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin,
07400856 Looper Holder C.Set.............cooviinennnn.

* FHLBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

F 4) #HEE B AR

oo B4

AL
EEE RS SO
TARER A A

R
R
TARsR A St ...

....... 1

T A AT IR ]

TARSR A ST ...



Jam

[im HUDWW
T
:

1479

7 [ee]




FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description

1 07400901 Feed Lift Eccentric C. Set...................
2 07400902 Feed Lift Connection (Upper)..............
3 07400903 Screw (11/64-40X16).....cccevvvnvinnnnnn....
4 07400904 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball.....................
5 07400225 Screw (11/64-40X4)....c.ocvvvviiiiininnn...
6 07400729 Nut (Left-handed Screw).....................
7 07400907 Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting Rod....
8 07400731 NUL e
9 07400909 Feed Lift Connection (Lower)...............
10 07400728 Screw (M3.5-0.6X14).........oovviiinnnn.n.
11 07400911 Feed Lift Connection Ball...................
12 07400829 Steady Fork.........coooviiiiiiiiiiiii.
13 07400830 Screw (M3.5-0.6X8)....c.coveeeiiiiiiinnnn....
14 07400851 Washer........oooooviiiiiiii
15 07400915 Screw (M5-0.8X6)....ccvvvviiiiiiinnnnn....
16 07400916 Feed Drive Eccentric C. Set.................
17 07400917 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball...................
19 07400919 Feed Drive Connection(Lower).............
20 07400920 Feed Drive Connection Ball.................
21 07400921 Steady Washer.................oooiiiinn.
22 07400128 Washer........oooooiiiiiii
23 07400828 NUL e
24 07400924 O-TINZ. .ot
25 07400925 Feed Drive Shaft.....................oo.
26 07400926 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever............
27 07400927 Feed Drive Shaft Bushing...................
28 07400928 Screw (3/16-32X9.1)..ccvviiiiiiniinennn.
29 07400929 Screw (3/16-32X6)...ccceeiiniiiiiniiiinnnn
30 07400930 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod C. Set.....
31 07400931 Screw (7/32-32X10)...ccceveiiiiiiinenn...
32 07400932 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing....
33 07400933 Needle Bearing.................coooiiiinn
34 07400934 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod.............
35 07400935 Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut................
36 07400936 Feed Lift Connection(Upper) C. Set.......
37 07400937 Feed Lift Connection(Lower) C. Set.........
38 07400938 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper) C. Set........
39 07400939 Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower) C. Set.......
40 07400940 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper)...............

A AR IFEAT (B4
A AR EAT (P4 ...
A LRI (L)AL
HEH AR (T4 ..
LIRS B L),

A BLEE B A 9
Amt.
o FA Req.
e SR NN X N |
WA BRI EAL (L), 1
BRHR 4
FEA AR RO
BRHR 4
BB . 2
FEA AR AT 2
BENB 2
wR AR EA 1
BRHR 4
T AR EAR L]
CARE S, 1
BRHR 1
R 4
BRHR 1
FA AR ReEa, . ]
FEA RS R IRIK.. L]
FEAAEEBEAT(TF)....... 1
A ARSI, ... ]
DB 1
R 1
BB . 1
ORI ................. 1
WA ELEEE ... 1
HEEE i, 1
FHAESMER........ 1
BRHR 1
BRHR 1
WRASERAM 1
BRHR 2
CFASEERARE. L 2
BEAR 2
T A SATREAE. .. 1
R 1

— e



10




FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 7R3 B AR 10
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07401001 Feed Bar C. Set.......cccoovvviviiniiniinainnnn, FEAABE M. ........... 1
2 07401002 Main Feed Bar.............cccoiveiiiiinneenn, FEAARERE. ... 1
3 07401003 Differential Feed Bar........................... EZEBFEAA LR R)E......... 1
4 07401004 Feed BarPlate................ccccevveiniinnn.., A EBZER o 2
5 07401005 Screw (11/64-40X18.7)ccccvvvviiiiiiiiinnnns PR 4
6 07401006 Screw (11/64-40X7)..c.nvviiiiiiieiiiiieaiiinn, R 1
7 S 07401007 Differential Feed Dog.................c........ ATEE o, 1
8 % 07401008 Main Feed DOZ........c..oeveiuieinainaann.., BIREE . 1
9 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....cvvniiiiiiniiaanninn, PR 2
10 % 07401010 Needle Guard(Rear).............cceveeuenenn.. EHRE(FB) i 1
11 07401011 Screw (1/8-44X4.8)....cvviieiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, PR 1
12 07401012 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin........................ FEA ARG 1
13 07400508 Screw (11/64-40X6)......cocvivvviiinninnnnnn. PR 1
14 07401014 O-TINE. ..\, OB ..o 1
16 07401016 Feed Bar Slide Block........................... AR 1
17 07401017 Feed Rocker Link Bushing.................... R BAEAER . 3
18 07401018 Screw (7/32-32X6.5)...ccciviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. PR 2
19 07401019 Main Feed Bar Driving Link.................. E M AE R EERAT.. 1
20 07401020 Feed Rocker Link Pin.......................... FEAEAAEATIESE ... 2
21 07401021 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link.......... #BEF LB AT 1
22 07401022 Screw (7/32-32X5)uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen, PR 1
23 07401023 Feed ROCKET...........oeveiiiiieiiieiin, EA AR 1
24 07401024 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider........ EHEALE T EEHTEA. ...
25 07401025 Screw (7/32-32X4.6)..ccccnviiiiiiiiiiiiiann. R 1
26 07401026 Differential Feed Adjusting Link............. Z# By m o B B AT 1
27 07401027 Screw (11/64-40X6.6)......ccccvviiiinneinnnnn. PR 1
28 07401028 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever............ 28 #FF AR HARAR ... 1
29 07400924 O-TING. ettt ORMMBMIR...coevin, 2
30 07401030 Feed Rocker Shaft.............................. WA ELAEAT R 1
31 07400836 Screw (3/16-32X8)...cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineannn. PR 2
32 07401032 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing................... FRAAEATMER .. 1
33 07400929 Screw (3/16-32X6)...cccciviiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. PR 2
34 07401034 Feed Rocker Link...........cooeeeeiviiiinnn... FAALIEAT AT 1
35 07401035 Screw (7/32-32X10.5)..cccviiiiiiiiiiiinnn. PR 1
36 07401036 Feed Adjusting Nut............................. Eo i 2 TR S RS |
37 07401037 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle)...... £ 8 ##t LA HHEAZ(F).... 1
38 07401038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket..... % 8+t ARG AR E B4 A.... 1

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



10




FEED DRIVING MECHANISM F A LR AR A

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
39 07401039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial.............. EHEH AR E SR ..
40 07400132 Screw (9/64-40X8)........oeiiieeiiieaeinnn BRAR
41 07401041 Spacer (Fiber).........cocoveuvieieiiiainnnnn, R BHE) ..
42 07401042 Corrugated Washer.............................. BORER
43 07401043 Differential Feed Operating Lever............ ZE A R
44 07401044 Screw (M3-0.5X2.6)...cccccovneiiinannnnnn... BRER
45 07401045 NUL. e, BEAE e
46 07401046 Screw (1/8-44X5 )..oevvviiiieiaiiieeeiee BRA o
47 07401047 Screw (1/8-44X4.T) .. vveiuiiiiiiiiiiaiiin. PR
48 07401048 O-TING. .o, OB ..o
50 07400208 Screw (9/64-40X8).....ccceeiiineeiiiieaiinnn. BRAR
51 07401051 Main Feed Dog C.Set............c...cc........ BB e.. ..

52 07401052 O-ring.....cooiiiiiiiiiiii OAMIEIR oo,



XN
FAVAA A Rara Y

7 RERRT
 XEREX T




LUBRICATING MECHANISM b A 11

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07401101 Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit.............. (). 1
2 07401102 Oil Height Indicator............................ WMEIE T 1
3 07401103 Oil Receiver (Rear)..........ocovvviniiiininnnn. MEHEREE). oo 1
4 07401104 OIl WICK. oo, TS 1
5 07400139 WSO . ..o, R o, 1
6 07401106 Take-up Oil Defense Plate..................... TG M. 1
7 07401107 Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit............ Tl B ISR 1
8 07401108 Screw (9/64-40X10.3).......viuiieeininnn... B, 6
9 07401109 Filter Condenser...........cooovviiiiiiinnnenn... IR e, 1
10 07401110 Pump C. Set.....coovniiineiineeiieiieeiiine, TR 1
11 07401111 Pump Housing.............ccccoevueiineiinennnn, TR 1
12 07401112 Pump Gear Shaft (Short)...................... MEAREIGE) . 2
13 07401113 Pump Gear Shaft (Long)...................... MREI(R). 1
14 07401114 Oil Pump Gear............ccooeueeineinannn.., ARG 4
15 07401115 Pump Driven Gear................cccovenennn. R EEI. 1
16 07401116 Screw (11/64-40X5) ... cuoee e BEE e, 2
19 07401119 Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit............ TG AR () 1
20 07401120 Screw (11/64-40X10.5)......cocvuveeeinaennnn BEER e, 2
21 07401121 Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit........... Tl E (AT eeeeiinnnnnnn, 1
22 07401122 Screw (M10-1.5X6.1)....covveieneiniinannnn.. BEER e, 1
23 07401123 Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit............ @GR (K).......... 1
24 07400111 Screw (9/64-40X5.6).c..eveeeeeieeaeann BEE e, 1
25 07401125 WSO . ..o, ) O 1
26 07401126 Oil Receiver (Front).........c.oeeeeeeieenennn.. MEIEE AT e 1
28 07401128 Rubber Bushing...............cccoeveuninnnnnn, BBEER. o 1
29 07401129 Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal................. R BE AR AL
30 07401130 Oil Filter Screen...........ooueveeeeeeuneennn, R BEER ., 1
31 07401131 Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal..................... WA AL 1
32 07401132 Oil RESEIVOIr. . .. vvevei e, AR, 1
33 07401133 Screw (M5-0.8X14)...ceuveiiniiiiiiaii, BEEA e, 6
34 07400124 O-TIN. e, ORMMBIE. ..., 1
35 07400125 Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24X8)................. PR 1
36 07401136 Screw (3/16-32X8)....cveieiiieeeaeieae BRAA(FLAN) 1
37 07401137 Pump C. Set........ooovvnieieiiiaiiieiinnn TR 1
38 07401138 Ol TUDC. ..., PR E 1
39 07401139 Screw (3/16-32X8)..c.ueeeieieiiiiieeiei BEAA(FLR) o, 1
40 07401140 WaASHET . . et B e, 3
41 07400150 Screw (9/64-40X7).c...couiiiiiiiiiiiiin, BEAR e, 1
43 07401143 Bushing(Front)..............ccoceeveinennn.... BB 1
44 07401144 Bushing(Rear).............ccoeuiieiinnnn.. BB 1
45 07401145 Screw (9/64-40X2)....cuuieiiiiiieeiei, BREA e, 2
46 07400425 Oil Seal......uovnieniiieie e, E L 1



12

/N

AW
S W
0\
DX
7 \-.4
) —u=h) g

—




DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET

Ref.

o

[ W S
A W DO = O

Parts

No.
07401201
07401202
07401203
07401204
07401206
07401207
07401208
07401209
07401210
07401211
07401212
07401213
07401214

171 R By HE AR AR

Description o &
Directly Driving Type Mini-Servo Motor...

Screw (M6-1X20).....cooveiriiiiiniienn. W&
Washer........ovviiiiiiic e, o
Control BoxX Set........cccoevviiiiiniiiinainn, EHl s
Control BoX........ccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiea, R
SEATTET . ..ttt HREF.
WOOd SCIEW.... o KRB ...
Pitman.........ccovvvuminieeeiiiiiiiineeeeeeene, i B AR 2 B AT
Handwheel............coooeeviniiiiiiinn, FAEWH....L
Screw(M5-0.8X6)...c.oieviiiiiiiiiiinnn. W& ...
MOtOr COVET.. .. v HiEKE.....
Screw(M4-0.7X4) . ...coviiiiiiiiiiiienn. W&
Mini-Servo Motor C.Set....................... WA HiEm. ..



13

DOO7R&4H

O 10/06/30

E{Z /UNIT:mm
| PTERTAZ /DIFFERENCE: 42
| DOO7R-T1-1070RE (L):1070/EE
|| DOO7R-T1RE (L):1200/B&
| EEBIKISSOCEE &R Lo 10 o
(Y. - ™ — o
[ — LO — — —
«©
b o0
~
=
0
## ¥ o9
~ _ 0/
b
““ 62T
% S'69T
(@]
~—
3
~ o ooz
%Mz\m@w
7 Loog
A S % w o ov
w m al — m
<C m &) O



TABLE
Ref.
No.

1

Parts
No.
07401301

Description
DOO7R Table

R AR ]

v g
o1=4

E4



14




SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM

Ref.

o

N NN NN N NN P /= o m s m m m e =
0 N N Lt AW = O 0NN NN WD = O

Parts

No.
07401401
07401402
07401403
07401404
07401405
07401406
07401407
07401408
07401409
07401410
07401411
07401412
07401413
07400151
07401415
07401416
07400164
07401418
07401419
07401421
07401422
07401423
07401424
07401425
07401426
07401427
07401428

Description
Retaining Ring
Nut..............

Presser Foot Lifter Connecter.................

Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(S)....

Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(L)....

Presser Foot Lifter Switch Lever.............
Fix Solenoid Plate...........ccccevvvvvveennnnn.

Center SIEEVE. ...t

FiX Pin..oooooiiiii i i,

Screw(M5-0.8X14)..cccciniviiiiiiiiiinn

Pin..............

Screw(M5-0.8X10)....ccovviiiiiiiiiiinnnn
Supporting Block...............ooo

Emblem........

Center Bracket

Screw(3/16-32X3.5) . vvviiiiiiiiiiiinn,

Screw(MoO-1X16).....cccivvvviiiiiiiiiinnnen.

Solenoid.....coovvviviiiii

Relay Line.....
Rubber Cover.
Solenoid C.Set

P& BT EMAE 14

5 4 Req.
FoIE o, 1
BENE . 1
IR, 1
IR EER (D). 1
IR B R (K)o 1
BIEIER 1
BB TR . 1
FROHE 1
WBESANEAY. 1
BRHR 4
BRAR. .. 1
BRHR 3
BEBEEE e, 1
AR 1
PO JE 1
BRHR 2
HPET o, 2
TREBAL. ... 1
PR 6
BAREER ..o 1
BRI 1
RATE R T e 1
SRTFE 1
T e 1
EEEL R X S 1
B 1
TREBAL. ... 1



40

41




" AW1" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) SMERBA B m-AW] (288G 15

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description v 4 Req.
1 07401501 AW Clear System...........c.oevivereninnnn.. QAN RN 1
2 07401502A AW Tube System............cccovvvveeenenn... BIRAE M., 1
3 07401503A Connect Tube.........oovinieiiiiiiiieii, B e, 1
5 07401505 WoOd SCreW.....oviviiiiiiiiiieiceie RIBER 4
6 07401506A Tube. ..o JRE(R) e, 1
7 07401507 Bracket.......oooiiii FoB o, 1
8 07401508 WO0Od SCIEW.....ouveiiiiiiiieie e RIBEE 4
9 07401509 Solenoid Valve.............ccocooiiiiiin.. TAEER oo 1
10 07401510 COUPIET....eviiiiiiei e WEBEBE 1
11 07401511 Screw (M3-0.5X24).....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. BRER 2
12 07401512 TUbE. ..o JRE o 1
13 07401513 Pneumatic Regulator........................... FRBRFEE o 1
14 07401514 COUPIET.. et BEEESA 1
15 07401515 GaUZE. . eeiee e FAER o 1
17 07401517 Fixed RING.......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei BB, 1
18 07401518 Brackel........c..ovuivniniiiieiieiaiieenin FEB 1
19 07401519 Screw Ring......ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiai FRIR oo 1
20 07401520 Screw (M5-0.8X9).cuviiiiiiiiiii, R 2
21 07401521 Bracket.......coouuveiiiniiiiniiineeiinecien FEBR 1
22 07401522 Spring Washer................cooeviiiiiiinn, BEHR o, 2
23 07401523 NUL. e, R 2
24 07401524 COUPIET. . oeviiei e BRIESA 1
25 07401525 WaSher........ovniiiieiie e, A 2
26 07401526 Spring Washer..............c.cooeiiiiiiiinnn, TR HR o, 2
27 07401527A Clear PIpe.......c.oovviviiiiiiiiiiiieiien, BB e 1
28 07401528 Bag. ..o AR 1
29 07401529 Fixed Ring.......ccoooviviiiiiiiiiiiiii BE i, 2
30 07401530 Bracket........oooiiiii FEB 1
31 07401531 Washer.....oooooeviiiiiiii R 1
32 07401532 Wave Washer..............ooooooiii BOREA 1
33 07401533 Connecting Rod............cocoeviieinininn. AR 1
34 07401534 Screw (M5-0.8X16).....coceviiiiiiiininnnnnn. BRER . 3
35 07401535 Pin .o R, 1
36 07401536 Connecting Rod Pin............................ BATIEAN . 1
37 07401537 Screw (M5-0.8X14)...coiiiniiiiiiiiiinne.. BRER 2
38 07401538A Speed CONNECLOT.........cvecveveininarnninnn FRIEA. o 1
39 07401539A Dust-Collecting Equipment.................... LM, ... 1

N
(@]

07401540 Pneumatic Regulator C.Set.................... FBRFABSM. . 1



40

41




" AW1" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

Ref.

No.
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Parts

No.
07401541
07401542
07401543
07401544
07401545
07401546
07401547
07401548
07401549
07401550

Amt.
Description oo EA Req.
Electromagnetic Valve C.Set.................. FBREREM M. ... 1
Spring Washer................cccoeveieinnnnn. B e 1
Screw (M4-0.7X3.5). et BEER 1
HOIAET. ..o, FEJBE i 2
Clear Pipe.......ccoovviuiiiiiiiiiieiiieien, RSB e 1
COVET ettt e, B H 1
WaASHET . ..ot R (AR 2
WaSher. ... oo BEGERAR . 1
Tube (BIUE) ..oveveeeeeeee e, £.% (B)(6mmXo60in)........ 1
TS et RET(CV-250)............. 5

SMEXRA B -AW] (288E) 15



16




" AW2" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) B3 X (BA)RA B A-AW2 (BEEME) 16

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description o 4 Req.
1 07401601 AW Case Set......ccoueieeeeeiieeieei, BRI oo 1
2 07401602 AT CASC...ceveie e 8 T 1
3 07401603 Electric Wire...........coveeuiiieiieennnne.. TR oo 1
4 07401604 Clear TUDC........ueeeeeeeeieeieeeieee . BB i 1
5 07401605 PIUE. ..., BT 1
6 07401606 CASC. ettt mBEYE. 1
7 07401607 Stable Strap........coo.veeueiieeiieiain... R e, 1
8 07401502 AW Tube SYStem........ccuueevneenneeenennn, BJRAE AL 1
9 07401527A Clear Pipe......couveeeeeieiie e BB e 1
10 07401530 Bracket.........cuuivuiieiieiieeieeieieeaen FEB 1
11 07401531 WaASHET. ..., R 1
12 07401532 Wave Washer.............oeuuieiieaieeieen WRER 1
13 07401533 Connecting Rod...........ccoovivieiiiniiinn..., AT 1
14 07401534 Screw (M5-0.8X16).....cocuuneineeneannen, BRHR 3
15 07401535 PiN o, HEEE ., 1
16 07401536 Connecting Rod Pin..................c.ooo... ATREAN . 1
17 07401537 Screw (M5-0.8X14).......oovueiiiiiiaeinn ., BRHR 2
18 07401618 Screw (1/8PTXT)..cvveeieiiaeeiee . BRHR 1
19 07401547 WaASHET . ..., R 2
20 07401548 WaASHET. ... e, BEGREA 1
21 07401621A Clear Pipe C.Set.......ccovveieiieeieeinn., BB B 1
22 07401550 THES et KA A (CV-250)............. 5



I~

g} 7T
NN
f! N
f AN
/ 0000
)
) ()
[ (
....:.&\.“...:: ]
KRR
AN
iy
(
N,
NN
TN
N
AN
Ao
sl
s
(e
it
WA
..“4.”......“.‘........”...‘......”..“.‘.\
N

~

M
£/E
2 |
2|5
s

17

R
s
i
[

(
i
f
0

..‘.
A
(00
i

=5

A

)
N

i
...
0

i

o)
(0N
00
i




THREAD STAND AR

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07401701 Column Pipe (Lower)..............c.cceeve.n. TAM .,
2 07401702 Column Pipe Connecter....................... 8 4EHIHA. ...
3 07401703 Column Pipe(Upper).......cc.oevvvuneennnnn.n. EBAE
4 07401704 Thread Guide Holder (Large)................. RBGAFE R JE............
5 07401705 Thread Guide Holder (Small)................. JNEBERAT B L.
6 07401706 Screw (M4-0.7X11.9).....cccciviiiiiiiiinnnn. R
7 07401707 NUL. o e BEME
8 07401708 Screw (M4-0.7X24.6)......ccooviiiiiininnnnn. PR
9 07401709 Thread Guide Arm...................ccovnene, WEEATIRBEE
10 07401710 Spool Stand (3 Spool Type)................... 3FLEREZR .
11 07401711 Thread Hanger (3 Spools Type)............... 3FLBERE .
12 07401712 Column Pipe Connecter....................... 84 ...
13 07401713 Screw (M6-1X16.8)...cccvvvviiiiiiiiinnnn.n. PR
14 07401714 NUL. e e L
15 07401715 Screw (M5-0.8X16.8)...c.ooviviiniininininnn, PR
16 07401716 NUL. e L D
17 07401717 Spring Washer...............ccooiiieiieinn, B
18 07401718 Column Cap........cccoeuviueiieiieiiaineinnn, AEIEE o,
19 07401719 WaSher........cocoiiiiiiiiiieiieee e, R
20 07401720 Spring Washer..............cccooeeeiiiiininn, A
21 07401721 SPOOL Pill. v WBRBRAE
22 07401722 Thread Guide (6 Spool Type).................. 6 FLiBEAF ...
23 07401723 SPOOLI Mat.....uovuiiiniineineiieieeee L R
24 07401724 Spool Seat DiSC........vvnivneeeeeeeene ERRRIE
25 07401725 Spool CuShion..........cvvivnevnnnneenenn . ERRRIBEE B
26 07401726 Rubber Spool Cushion......................... WG ER B EEEE ...
28 07401728 Thread Stand...........cooveveeiiineeee BRZE(WI A& .
29 07401729 Thread Stand...........cooveveeinininenee B (RS



EELT] T TR IR
jf 30
|
|

18

O — 4 — 35

78N

o

B
o



DOUBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM D14 AR 18
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 % 07401801 Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... S Z7EL i B 1
2 % 07401802 Double Side Cut Presser FOOt................. 330 ... 1
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccceeniiiiiinannnnn, PR 1
4 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG B R........ 1
5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA EERIEAT. ... 2
6 07400618 Link Pin.....ooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiii, WATIES ..., 4
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .., PR 4
8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... AEEEBAEAT. 1
9 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... LARARIBEL L) 1
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiianan PR 1
11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... L8426 R EEAAAT...... 1
12 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LARERIER . 1
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).c.viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. PR 2
14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TR R () 1
15 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 3P BB R (£)............. 1
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, PR 5
17 07400629 Lower Knife...........ccovviiiiiininininn.., TR 1
18 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TIEAR i, 1
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5). . ..ivviiieiiiiiiiinn, PR 1
20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ FTPEBIER . 1
21 % 07401821 Yielding Section................ccocueiveiuennn FPELEHBIE .o 1
22 5k 07401822 Presser Foot TONgUE. .............ccc..uevenn.... HATHE o, 1
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2)....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, PR 1
24 % 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIFIR(E) i 1
25 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFAR(A) e, 1
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannn PR 2
27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder............................. BERBECIE. .o 1
28 07401828 Chip Guard............ocoeiveeiiieeieiinnn, MIAGER 1
29 07400640 Chip Guard SPring.............ccceeeeeeeeenn, MAGHER R 1
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)....cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. PR 1
31 % 07401831 Lap Former Guide...................ccccouu.... LB e, 1
32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa PR 1
33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9)..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiii PR 1
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide Support.................... AT o 1
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring..................... LARBEER e, 1
36 07401836 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left)............... WA BEI(E). ... 1
37 07401837 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right).............. EHRBFHE) .o 1
38 07400218 Screw (1/8-44X8)...uveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinann, PR 8

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



EELT] T TR IR
jf 30
|
|

18

O — 4 — 35

78N

o

B
o



DOBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref.
No.

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Parts
No.
07401839
07400221
* 07401841
*
07400220
07400217
07400646
07400538
*
07400547
07400649
07400650
07400647
07401852
07401853
07401854

Description

Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper)...........
Screw (3/32-56X2.1)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiannn.n.
Main Feed Dog........cccccvviiiiiiiii.n.
Stitch Plate.............cooooiiiiint.
Dust Defender (Upper).........cccceuenn...
Seal Gasket..........cooevieiiiiiiiiiin..
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.............
Screw (9/64-40X6.4).....ccceviiiininnen...
Stitch Plate Tongue...............cooeene.
Screw (3/32-56X2).....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn...

Screw (3/32-56X4.3)...cccciiiiiiiiiannn...
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set...........
Stitch Plate C.Set.............c..oooiiet.
Lap Former Guide C.Set....................
Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) C.Set.......

* 5B 1 [ 4ERA L]

CRZEL) TR Y 18

e 4 Req.
TERER oo 1
PR e, 1
BIBIEE. 1
IR 1
REE (L), 1
1) 1
FAfsR 4 4 (R).......... 1
PR e, 3
HIRE 1
PR, 1
B, 1
PR e, 1
EARAE 4) 4t (%R).......... 1
SHARAA. ... 1
AT 1
TERERMA. ... 1



19




ATTACHMENT BOX
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07401901
2 07401902
3 07401903
4 07401904
5 07401905
6 07401906
7 07401907
8 % 07400541
9 % 07400542
10 07401910
11 07401911
12 *

16 07401916
17 07401917
19 % 07400629
20 % 07400744
21 07401921
22 07401922
23 07401923

M & 19
Amt.

Description o FA Req.
Attachment BoX..............cccoovviiiiinnn, A& 1
Hexagonal Wrench C. Set..................... NAARTAE. ..o 1
Thread TWeezers...........c.oevvveninannn..., FHE o, 1
Threading Wire...........c.coovveeveinannin... FEBE . 1
Screwdriver C. Set..............ceeuveneinninnn, WRAAL T 1
Hairbrush................coooooiii, BT 1
SCrewdriVer..........oeuiieiiiiieieeie, WA T 1
Needle.....oooviiiiiiniiiieiiieeeea - 10
Needle.....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e REF ., 5
Wrench.........ooviiiiii AT i, 1
Wrench.......oooviiiiiiii AT i, 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate C. Set.............. AP A LA (R). e 1
Looper Gauge..........ccueviveenenainannnnn, A EtaTtE AR T, 1
Needle Height Gauge........................... G ERAmS. ... 1
Lower Knife...........ccooviiiniiiiinnn., TR 1
Upper Knife...........coooeviviiiiiiiininan.. YR 1
Adjusting Gauge................cceveineieinnnnn, FEAR T o 1
THES. v, R 3
Looper GaUZES.......c.ovvnenerareiinanannnnn, TASFITEAR............ 1

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



20

VHEE7HR

Bk g




ACCESSORIES P 48

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07402001 (01 1 PP TR e

2 07402002 Funnel............ooooviiiiiii e Fah

3 07402003 Screw C. Set...ouiviriiiiiiiiieiiieiiinn, BRERM .

4 07402004 WaSher......c.oviiiiiiiiec e, R e,

5 07402005 Rubber Cushion...............oveeeeiiiiinnnn. BEEMR

6 07402006 Spare Parts BOOK..............cccoeviviinininii, AR .

7 07402007 SCrewdriVer..........oouiieiiieiiiieie, WREA T

8 07402008 Thread Stand C. Set ......ccccvvvvunneeeeriin. & AR (WSS AR
9 07402009 Machine COVer..........cc.cevueuniineiannnnn.. B RESE
10 07402010 Ol PR
11 07402011 DIET. .ttt BEIRB oo,
14 07402014 SCreWdriVer........oooiuiieiiiieieiieee WREA T
15 07402015 Screw(3/8-24X32) .. BRER 2
16 07402016 Washer..........oovvviiiiiiiieeeee B e,
17 07402017 Screw C. Set..uuuiniriiiiiiiiiieieiiieieen, BRERM.
18 07402018 Supporting Block Rubber Cushion............... & E R R
19 07402019 Supporting Block Rubber Cushion Set............ £ 4 B € B # ER4 B 4m. ...
25 07402025 Instruction & Maintenance Book............. 1% 3R A &HEAE T ...
27 07402027 Thread Stand C. Set .......cccovvvnnneeeeeriin. & BRM(EAEH)..........



2]

19

/N\ L y/b . .oL,\(N.\.. !




SELECT DEVICE(02-T1) EHERM02-TD-&F 21
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07402101 Tape Holder..............cocvvvveivineeneee s EBRR B 1
2 07402102 Tape Tension Disc Clamp..................... TR AEEFI oo 1
3 07402103 Tape Thread Guard (Rear)..................... WAL i 1
4 07402104 Tape Thread Guard (Front).................... AR ZE(AT) .o 1
5 07870534 Screw (9/647-40X4).....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, PR 1
6 07402106 Spring Disc NUt.............coeevuueeiiieenn, TR ARIRNE . 4
7 07402107 Tape SPring.........cccevveeieieineiiaennnn... e 2
8 07402108 Tension POSt........cvvvvreeeiiiiiieeeeiienee, AR AL 2
9 07402109(WFO03) Wash.......c.coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, ) 2
10 07400302 Screw (11/647-40X7.8)....cvvvviviiiinnnannnn. PR 2
11 % 07402111 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-T1)....... B BRI . 1
12 07402112 Chip Guard...............oevuiiieiiiieain MIAGER 1
13 % 07402113 Lower Knife............coooeviviiiiiininiinin.., TFT8T 1
14 07402114 Knife SUpPOrt.........ccooeveueiuieniienannnnn. B 7 I SO 1
15 % 07402115 Presser Foot C. Set...........ccooevveiininnnn FPELL. 1
16 % 07402116 Yielding Section.............c.coeueeuiuenn.nn. FPELEHBIE o 1
17 07402117 Tape Control Bracket ............cooooevooJEBRIEHRIZ L 1
18 07400320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............_ E8F&RIR AL ... 6
19 07402119 Tape Reel C.Set.........vvuneiinennen BRI 1
20 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....ccccvviiiiiiniinnn. R 1
21 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG R ... 1
22 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA EEEIEAT. ... 2
23 07400618 Link Pin........oooiiii WATIEAN . 4
24 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3)..cciiiiiiiiiiiien, PR 4
25 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... HEEEBAEAT. .. 1
26 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... BT SR R 1
27 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiann PR 1
28 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#fié2 6 REEEAAAT...... 1
29 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... EARERIER 1
30 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)...uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinienn. PR 2
31 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TR (B)eeeneennn. 1
32 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 3P BB R (£)............. 1
33 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..ciiiiiniiiiiiiiiiaa PR 5
34 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TTEAR e, 1
35 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)...ciiiiieiiiiiiiiiiienn, PR 1
36 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ TPEMBIER .. 1
37 % 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue...................c........ HATAR e, 1
38 % 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIFIR(E) e 1
39 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFI(A) . eieeennn, 1

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



2]

19

/N\ L y/b . .oL,\(N.\.. !




SELECT DEVICE(02-T1)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description

40 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6).....cciviiiiiiiiiiinn..
41 07400638 Spring Plate Holder.............................
42 07400640 Chip Guard Spring.........ccocovvieviiiiinian.n.
43 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cveiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn..
44 07400740 Knife Holder Shank............................
45 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiinian,

46 07400743 Screw (3/32-56X1.2)..ccviiiiiiiiiiiinnnn.

47 % 07400744 Upper Knife..........oooeviviiiiiiiiiin..

48 07400745 Knife Holder...........coooviiiiiiian.

49 07400746 Screw (3/32-56X7)..uvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns

50 07400530 Screw (1/4-40X6)......cvviveiiiiiiiiniinnnen.
51 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................

52 07400647 Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set..............

53 07402153 Tape Holder C.Set..........ccoooiviiiiiinnne..
54 07402154 Knife Holder C.Set..............ccooiiiiint.
55 07400168 Screw (M4-0.7X8)..ooevviviiiiiiiiiiennennn.

* 5B 1 [ 4ERA L]

EFEERMO02-T-&H 21

Amt.
b P4 Req.
TR 2
BERBEE .o, 1
MAGHER R 1
BRAR 1
LB AR 1
TR 1
BRAR 1
7707 ) O 1
EARBERE. ... 1
BRAR 2
BRAR 1
ERAE 4 4ra(K).......... 1
L RAE 4) 4tan(sR).......... 1
BB M. 1
T RBEREA. ... 1
BRAR 2



22




SELECT DEVICE(01-T2)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07402201
2 07402202
3 07402203
4 07402204
5 07402205
6 07402206
7 07402207
8 07402208
9 07402209
10 07402210
11 07402211
12 07402212
13 07402213
14 07402214
15 07402215
16 07402216
17 % 07402217
18 07402218
19 % 07402219
20 % 07402220
21 07402221
22 07400615
23 07400338
24 07400626
25 07400627
26 07400628
27 07400629
28 07400630
29 07400631
30 07400632
31 % 07400633
32 07400637
33 07400638
34 07400640
35 07400641
36 07400144
37 07400146
38 07400147
39 07402239

Description

Tape Reel Support...............
Screw(9/647-40 X 17)cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn,
Rubber Cushion...................
Tape Reel Shaft...................
Nut...oooiiii
Tape Reel.................c..o.i.
Tape Reel Spring.................
Collar( 10 x16 x 6mm)
Screw(9/647-40 X 7.9).c.oieiiiiiiiiiiii
Tape Guide.............c..oo.oen.
Screw(M4-0.7 X 5)..ceennnnnn.
Frame Chip Guard................
Binder............cooiii
Screw(9/647-40 X 5).cevnviiiiiiiiiiiiii e,
Cushion Block.....................
Chip Guard...............cooeten
One Side Cut Presser Foot (01-T2)
Presser Foot C. Set
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)
Tape Reel C.Set..................
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...cccenviiiiiiinnnnninn.
Screw (1/8-44X5)....c..ccun.....
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)

EAFEAM(01-T2)-Bh i 22

oo B4

BIFHR

AEAG E 8 L

P EAPAR(L). ...
AR (A). ...
BEAGAR. L

B R ().

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... FF B3 5 5 (£).
Screw(3/32-56X1.5) ..o, W&
Lower Knife...........ccoovviiiiiiiiininn., TR ...
Lower Knife Clamp............................ T 7] KAR......
Screw (1/8-44X3.5)...civiiiiiiiiiiiiinnne, W&
Yielding Section Spring........................ I7 L4 B 7R 3
Yielding Section.............c.coeuvueiunenn.nn. PR HBh ...
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...c.ccviniiiiiiinn... W&
Spring Plate Holder............................. A B R ..
Chip Guard Spring...............cccoevunnnnn. WA HER R
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cociviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn W& .
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... S/ EETHR
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... LR ERE. ...
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5)....cuvviniiiieiinaninnnn. W&
Tape Reel Support C.Set...................... BEAKZE............

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



23

TOEEG )
| :

@ul/@/ow\q

R
i g 1o
4/@@/”./ / . \#JJ /[ )
//.,o@/ \ l\ 70
N \ \ - m/ 4 n“
D SN // / /.I.I\rH A
N AR N\
(ol Im.\,w\\ // \ @9 & o
—A / 73
N Nee N\ Y sl
gl \N&D D\ (P e
o \ T\ Y
\r\,ﬁ/ :ﬁw ps A ? wQ B X
5 m“ o= Jlr\,p»_\ & =%
TR XWMQ - w\%%oﬁ\ )w\\
LY () — Y O\ Y
=@l AN\ y
/ / U -1 /// \
\ @ XX
R =/ 1232
BN
T =79
W T
T o>- mfw \ 7N
N &
I\ :
B ///
PRl S
g Bic 2




SELECT DEVICE(S)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07400319

2 07402302

3 07400630

Description

Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............

Lower Knife Clamp (One Side Cut) .......
Lower Knife Clamp (Double Side Cut)....

A B (S)-#% T

oo B4

T 1R KAR(E )
T 71 R SR (E )



24

37

40




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-452.460 BEIF B (01-DS)-HARR 24

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07870303 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............_ E#R&RFR AL ... 6
2 % 07402402 Presser Foot (01)-452.460...................... 2R A7 H(01)-# 4% 452.460. 1
3 % 07402403 Main Feed Dog (One Side Cut)............... BEEHE) e 1
4 > 07402404 Main Feed Dog (Double Side Cut)........... BIZEH(E)oo 1
5 07402405 Needle...ooooiiiiiiiii e, L% 2 DR 4
6 07402406 Retainer. .. ...covvviiiiiiiiieiieeeieeanenn REF 1
7 % 07402407 Differential Feed Dog....................... AR 1
8 % 07402408 Presser FOOt C. Set ..ovvvvvvvniniieeeeeiiiinne. FAIFREMA. o ]
9 07402409 One Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set................. BopiAda.. ... 1
10 07402410 Double Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set............ HEgpirdga.......l ]
11 > 07402411 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TTEAR i, 1
12 % 07402412 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIFI(E) e, 1
13 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...cccevnniiiiiiinannnnn. PR 1
14 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... rasaEGRBH........ 1
15 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA S EEEIEAT. ... 2
16 07400618 Link Pin.........oooooiiii WATIEAN 4
17 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .., PR 4
18 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... AEEEBAEAT. 1
19 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... LARARABEL L) 1
20 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....cc.vviiiiiiiiiiiiannn BRE 1
21 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#fié2 6 R EEAEAT...... 1
22 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LARERIER . 1
23 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).cuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. PR 2
24 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TRPEIER ()i 1
25 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 3P BEEE R (£).....oo..... 1
26 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiann PR 4
27 07400629 Lower Knife..........cccovvviiniiiininennn., TYIAR e 1
28 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)...vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinenn, PR 1
29 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ FPEBI R 1
30 % 07400633 Yielding Section.............cc.cceuvuiunennnnn. FPELEHBIE o 1
31 Y% 07400636 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ I EIFAR(AE) e 1
32 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)..cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn PR 1
33 07400638 Spring Plate Holder.....................o....... BERBECE. .o 1
34 07400639 Chip Guard............o.ooevueiiiieiieiinnn, MIAGER 1
35 07400640 Chip Guard Spring...............cccoeeevnnnnn. MAGHERRE 1
36 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. PR 1
37 07400539 Needle Bar............cooevveiieeineiiainean, A, 1
38 * Needle Clamp..........cccovviviviniiininnn.n SHEE. 1
39 07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian PR 5

*ELBHAAE L[ HERAE]



24

37

40




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-452.460

Ref.

No.
40
41
42
43
44

Parts

No.
07400531
07400646
07400647
07400649
07400650

Description

Screw (3/32-56X4.3)..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa

EIE R (01-DS)- AR 24

Amt.
e pA Req.
SHEBAA...... 1
LAfsR 4 4 (R).......... 1
EARAE 4) 4t (sR). ... 1
M 1
BRE 1



25




SELECT DEVICE(02R)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 % 07402501
2 % 07401802
3 07400615
4 07400616
5 07400617
6 07400618
7 07400619
8 07400620
9 07400621
10 07400622
11 07400623
12 07400624
13 07400338
14 07400626
15 07400627
16 07400628
17 07400629
18 07400630
19 07400631
20 07400632
21 % 07402521
22 % 07401822
23 07400650
24 % 07401824
25 % 07401825
26 07400637
27 07400638
28 07401828
29 07400640
30 07400641
31 *
32 07400538
33 07400547
34 *
35 % 07401008
36 % 07401010
37 % 07401007
38 07400302
39 07401011

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... S Z7EL i B 1
Double Side Cut Presser Foot................. 503 . .................... 1
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....cccoeviviiinininnn. W& 1
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... raaEGRHBAH......... 1
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LAy stEREy AT 2
Link Pin.....ooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiii, WATIES ..., 4
Screw (3/32-56X3.3)...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin W& 4
Thread Hook Driving Lever................... A EEEEFAAT. .., 1
Top Cover Thread Hook....................... BUE SR 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiianan PR 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... L8426 R EEAAAT...... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... EARERFEI 1
Screw (1/8-44X5).c.viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. PR 2
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TR BER (). 1
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. P W33 B (£)...oooo..... 1
Screw(3/32-56X1.5) . cuiiiiiiiiiiiiii PR 5
Lower Knife...........ccovviiiiiininininn.., TR 1
Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TIEAR i, 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.5) .. cciviuiiiiiiiiiinnne, W& 1
Yielding Section Spring........................ FTPEBIER . 1
Yielding Section.............c.coeueeuiuninnnnn. FPELEHBIE o 1
Presser Foot Tongue............................ HATAR e, 1
Screw (3/32-56X4.3)....ciiiiiiiiiiii, BRE 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FEIFIR(E) e, 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFH(A) .o 1
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)......ceiviiiiiiiininn... W& 2
Spring Plate Holder............................. BERECIE. oo 1
Chip Guard...........cocveieeiieieaieiinn, MIAGER 1
Chip Guard Spring...............cccoevvnnnn. MAGHERRER 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.4) ..o, B 1
Stitch Plate Tongue.............cevevevenennnn. R FE 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.4)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiannn PR 3
Screw (3/32-56X2). .., W& 1

Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only).........
Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only)...
Needle Guard(Rear)..........................e.
Differential Feed Dog......................c..
Screw (11/64-40X7.8).ccuvvviiiiiiiiiinnninn
Screw (1/8-44X4.8)....vvvviiiiiiiiiniiinnennn,

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

R AF B (02R)-FRK B 4% 25

SR (TR E40)...n
BFEHCRA R
SHEGR) o,

AT .,

|



25




SELECT DEVICE(02R)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

40 07400649

41 07400532

42 07400646

43 07400647

44 07401051

#IF LM (02R)-IRK £ 4% 25

Amt.
Description oo EA Req.
SPACET. ..., IR, 1
Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). #F4g 48(FR A B47)...........1
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EAR4R g 4t (K).......... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.............. EAR4R 24t (5E).......... 1

Main Feed Dog C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). 1 3% &5 #(FR 7] £47)........1



(N
<N
0]
<

3 —p— N A

Q\l

& —n— 0 /\\
— O
™[0
| B 0
o >
Bk| =
& | Lt
Sl

28

RrE I |52

26

O2HAFHER |24
FrERIFEH|S1

16




SELECT DEVICE(02H) FEF M (02H)- S48 B/ R ML 26
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 % 07402601 Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... 7 E i N R 1
2 % 07402602 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H)......... B LRI 1
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccceeniiiiiinannnnn, PR 1
4 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG B R........ 1
5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA EERIEAT. ... 2
6 07400618 Link Pin.....ooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiii, WATIES ..., 4
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .., PR 4
8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... AEEEBAEAT. 1
9 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... LARARIBEL L) 1
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiianan PR 1
11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... L8426 R EEAAAT...... 1
12 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LARERIER . 1
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).c.viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. PR 2
14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TR R () 1
15 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 3P BB R (£)............. 1
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, PR 5
17 07402617 Lower Knife..........ccooevviiiiiiiiiiennn., TYIAR e 1
18 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TIEAR i, 1
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5). . ..ivviiieiiiiiiiinn, PR 1
20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ FTPEBIER . 1
21 % 07401821 Yielding Section.............c.coeueeuiuninnnnn. FPELEHBIE o 1
22 5 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue. ........................... HATHE e, 1
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2)....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, PR 1
24 % 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FEIFIR(E) e, 1
25 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFAR(AE) e 1
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiannn PR 2
27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder............................. BERBECIE. ..o 1
28 07401828 Chip Guard...........cocveieeiieieaieiinn, MIAGER 1
29 07400640 Chip Guard SPring.............ccceveeeeeeenn, MAGHER R 1
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)....cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnn. PR 1
31 % 07402631 Lap Former Guide....................c......... LABE i 1
32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie PR 1
33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9)..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiii PR 1
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide Support.................... HATGEE e 1
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring..................... UARBEER e, 1
36 07402636 Knife SUpport...........cccveeueiniueinannannn, B I SO 1
37 % 07402637 Upper Knife............cocooviiiiiii. IR 1
38 07402638 Knife Holder..............cocvvviiiineiinnn., TARBERE. ... 1
39 07402639 Screw (3/32-56X8)....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian PR 2

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



(N
<N
0]
<

3 —p— N A

Q\l

& —n— 0 /\\
— O
™[0
| B 0
o >
Bk| =
& | Lt
Sl

28

RrE I |52

26

O2HAFHER |24
FrERIFEH|S1

16




SELECT DEVICE(02H)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

40 07400747
41 07400650
42 07400649
43 07400740
44 07400743
45 07400741
46 07400646
47 07400647
48 07402648
49 07402649
50 07402650
51 % 07402651
52 % 07402652
53 07402901
54 07402903
55 07402905

EFF R (02H)- L 4EBE /4 BRI £ 26

Amt.
Description o FA Req.
Screw (1/4-40X6)......ccoiieiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. PR 1
Screw (3/32-56X4.3) ... PR 1
SPACET. ..., I 1
Knife Holder Shank............................ LB EAF............ 1
Screw (3/32-56X1.2) ..., PR 1
Screw (3/32-56X3.8) ..., R 1
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EARAE 4 4 (K).......... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.............. L ARAE 4 4t(sR).......... 1
Lap Former Guide C.Set....................... AT, 1
Knife Holder C.Set............cc.ovvuevnnnnnen. TRETHRBEZEA...... 1
Lap Former Guide.....................ccccu.... A REFRERMER). ... 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. I EIPI(L) CERREA). 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ 7 EAP () B RMEM). 1

Differential Feed Dog With Rubber (PU)...
Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter. . ..

Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter C.Set. ...

BABAAECERRER). ... 1
ER N BHAEGRMER). 1
FU G E A ERRIER). ... 1



27

51




SELECT DEVICE(02RH) FFF B (02RH) -9k 4k 48185 27
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 % 07402701 Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... 7 E i N R 1
2 % 07402602 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H)......... B LRI 1
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccceeniiiiiinannnnn, PR 1
4 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG B R........ 1
5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA EERIEAT. ... 2
6 07400618 Link Pin.....ooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiii, WATIES ..., 4
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .., PR 4
8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... AEEEBAEAT. 1
9 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... LARARIBEL L) 1
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiianan PR 1
11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... L8426 R EEAAAT...... 1
12 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LARERIER . 1
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).c.viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. PR 2
14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TR R () 1
15 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 3P BB R (£)............. 1
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, PR 5
17 07402617 Lower Knife..........ccooevviiiiiiiiiiennn., TYIAR e 1
18 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TIEAR i, 1
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5). . ..ivviiieiiiiiiiinn, PR 1
20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ FTPEBIER . 1
21 % 07402521 Yielding Section.............c.coeueeuiuninnnnn. FPELEHBIE o 1
22 5 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue. ........................... HATHE e, 1
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2)....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, PR 1
24 % 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FEIFIR(E) e, 1
25 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFAR(AE) e 1
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiannn PR 2
27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder............................. BERBECIE. ..o 1
28 07400639 Chip Guard...........cocveieeiieieaieiinn, MIAGER 1
29 07400640 Chip Guard SPring.............ccceveeeeeeenn, MAGHER R 1
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)....cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnn. PR 1
31 % 07402631 Lap Former Guide....................c......... LABE i 1
32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie PR 1
33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9)..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiii PR 1
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide Support.................... HATGEE e 1
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring..................... UARBEER e, 1
36 07402636 Knife SUpport...........cccveeueiniueinannannn, B I SO 1
37 % 07402637 Upper Knife............cocooviiiiiii. IR 1
38 07402638 Knife Holder..............cocvvviiiineiinnn., TARBERE. ... 1
39 07402639 Screw (3/32-56X8)....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian PR 2

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



27

51




SELECT DEVICE(02RH)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

40 07400747
41 % 07401008
42 *

43 07400740
44 07400743
45 07400741
46 07400538
47 *

48 07400547
49 % 07401010
50 % 07401007
51 07400302
52 07401011
53 07400650
54 07400649
55 07400646
56 07400647
57 07401852
58 07402648
59 07402649
60 07402544

I FCA(02RH) -I0Kk 4% L4k 8 27
Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Screw (1/4-40X6)......ccoiieiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. PR 1
Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only).... % 3% 3 (FR A £41)...........1
Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only)......... 83 (TR A B4).............. 1
Knife Holder Shank................ LB EAF............ 1
Screw (3/32-56X1.2)............... BRE 1
Screw (3/32-56X3.8).............. W& 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.4)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiannn PR 3
Stitch Plate Tongue...........c.ovvvevevenen.nn. AR FE e 1
Screw (3/32-56X2)........ccuune... W& 1
Needle Guard(Rear)................cccoeuvunn. AR .o 1
Differential Feed Dog............. AER 1
Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....ccoviviviiiianannnnn. W& 2
Screw (1/8-44X4.8).......cuue..... W& 1
Screw (3/32-56X4.3)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiin, W& 1
SPACET. . i AU 1
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EARAE 4 4 (K).......... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.............. EARAE 4) 4t (%E).......... 1
Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). 42 4L (FR A #47)...........1
Lap Former Guide C.Set....................... AT, 1
Knife Holder C.Set............cc.oevnevnennnn... TRETTHBEREA.... 1

Main Feed Dog C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). f& 1% & 20.(FR Al .47)........1
* H L mEm L[ SR L]



28




SELECT DEVICE(02-T2)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07402201
2 07402202
3 07402203
4 07402204
5 07402205
6 07402206
7 07402207
8 07402208
9 07402209
10 07402210
11 07402211
12 07402212
13 07402213
14 07402214
15 07402215
16 07402216
17 % 07402817
18 07402818
19 % 07401824
20 % 07401825
21 07402821
22 07400615
23 07400338
24 07400626
25 07400627
26 07400628
27 07400629
28 07400630
29 07400631
30 07400632
31 % 07401821
32 07400637
33 07400638
34 07400640
35 07400641
36 07400144
37 07400146
38 07400147
39 07402239
40 % 07401822

Description

Tape Reel Support...............
Screw(9/647-40 X 17).cvviiiiiiiiiiiiianns
Rubber Cushion...................
Tape Reel Shaft...................
Nut...oooiii
Tape Reel.................cooni.
Tape Reel Spring.................
Collar( 10 x16 x 6mm)
Screw(9/647-40 X 7.9)...evviiiiiiiiiiiiin.
Tape Guide..............c.ceeeeeen.
Screw(M4-0.7 X 5)..eeennnnnn.
Frame Chip Guard................
Binder..............oooii,
Screw(9/647-40 X 5)eeeveiiiiiiiiiiii,
Cushion Block.....................
Chip Guard..............cceoeten
Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-T2)
Presser Foot C. Set
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)
Tape Reel C.Set..................
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....ccccviiiiiiiiinninns
Screw (1/8-44X5).....c.cccuu.....
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)

EIF A (02-T2)-BE4% 28

oo B4

BIFHR

AEAG 8.

7 EAPAR(L). ...
7 BAPAR (). ...
ARG

kB R ().

Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 3P ik 35 5 (£).
Screw(3/32-56X1.5)...ucuiniiiiiiiiinnnnn. W&
Lower Knife.............covviiniiiinininnn., TR .........
Lower Knife Clamp............................ T 7] KAR......
Screw (1/8-44X3.5)...oiviiiiiiiiiiiiinnne, W&
Yielding Section Spring........................ 7 FL 4 B 7R
Yielding Section.............c.coeuevueeunennnnn. TP EHBh ...
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)......ceiviiiiiiiinnnn.n. W&
Spring Plate Holder............................. T B R
Chip Guard Spring..............ccoeeveiunnnn. WA HER R
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...c.cviiiiiiiiiiiiininn, W& ..
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... A EETHK
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... R ERE. ...
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5)....cuviviniiiieeinaninnnn. W& .
Tape Reel Support C.Set...........ovuen...... BEASZE. ...,
Presser Foot Tongue............................ S T SR

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

............ 1



29

RESR e o FH R %

1 B B B TR Lo R
2. 0 e B ) SRR AT RS ~ B IR




SELECT DEVICE(FEED DOG)

Ref.

MLMNH‘Z
o

Parts

No.
07402901
07402902
07402903
07402904
07402905

Description
Differential Feed Dog With Rubber (PU)...

Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Single Cutter.....
Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter. . ..
Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Single Cutter C.Set.....

Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter C.Set. ...

47k 48 (B 29

Amt.
o FA Req.
B AT AW e, 2
BBk ABHEGE. ... 1
EE R 1
BB, 1
a7/ =T WO 1



Bt

BB

AN AN
~7 NN et ON
/x o@_/ /%wo/u/

. A e 7
/N IWMHILJI\

30




SELECT DEVICE(AK)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07403001
2 07400107
3 07401547
4 07401548
5 07401537
6 07403006
7 07403007
8 07401534
9 07403009
10 07403010
11 07403011
12 07403012
13 07403013
14 07403014
15 07403015
16 07403016
17 07403017
18 07401531
19 07401532
20 07401536
21 07401533
22 07401527A
23 07401538A
24 07403024
25 07403025
26 07403026
27 07403027
28 07403028
29 07403029
30 07403030
31 07403031
32 07403032
33 07403033
34 07403034
35 07403035
36 07403036
37 07403037
38 07403038
39 07403039
40 07403040

EERA(AK)-B st 30
Amt.
Description oo EA Req.
Sewing Head Cover(Left)..................... BIAR(L) oo, 1
Screw (9/64-40X10.8) .....ovvvvvvviiiinnnnnnn Y Gl WORRR 6
WaShET ..., (AR o 4
Spring Washer...........ccocooieiiiiiininn... BRGRBR . 1
Screw(M5-0.8X14) ..o i PR ZSA) e 4
Connecting Rod..............cccoviiviiiinii AR 1
Screw(M5-0.8X10)....c.eiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, PR SA) o 2
Screw(M5-0.8X16)..c..vviiiiniiiiiiin.. BRA(RZSA) o 6
Clear PIpe.......oovvviiiiiiiiiieiiieiei RSB B e, 1
Speed Connector............ooevevinieninannnn. FRBEFA. 1
Safety Plate............coooveeuniiieiiiiiainn.n, HEERBH e 1
Screw(M4-0.7X6)...cccvviiiiiiiiiiieaann... PR SA) i 3
Switches Holder.........covveeiiiiniiinnn, TR 1
Screw(M3-0.5X6)...ccciiiiiiiiiiiiea PR ZS A 2
Photoelectric Switches......................... RBRIEE 1
Screw(M3-0.5X12).....ccovviiiiiiiaeiaaaaa, BHE—F) oo, 2
BIraCKet. ..o vvvii e EioRd o1
Washer.........ovviiiiiiieeee e, B e 1
Wave Washer............ooeeviiiiieiniininn.., BOREE 1
Connecting Rod Pin........................... BATIEAE . 1
Connecting Rod.............ccoeviiviininni.. WA 1
Clear PIpe.........oviieiiieeiieieieien 8 - o 1
Speed CONNECtOr........uvuvnieiriieininnnn.., FirIEEB A).oonl 1
Screw(M5-0.8X8). .o B ZSA)n 2
Lower Knife.................oooiiiiin. BRZ I U 1
Washer......oo.ovviiiiiiie e, B e, 3
Screw(M4-0.7X10)....ccoivviiiiiiiiiiinns PR S A 1
COVET .t - 3 1
Screw (M4-0.7X12)..ccciiiiiieiiiiiiiiinnnn, PR ZSA)e il 5
Screw (M4-0.7X18)..ccccvvieieeiiiiiiiinnns PR ZSA)e s 1
Cylinder...........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiann, FRBEL .o, 1
Speed CONNECtOr........ceuvvirireriininnnnn.. FIRIEZAA A 2
Oblong Washer...........cccovvviinininannn... RIBER 2
Cylinder Connecting Rod..................... RALEAT 1
Connecting Rod Holder....................... AR T E 2
Cylinder Bracket.............cc.cccevvinennn.. AL 1
Screw (M2.6-0.45X6)......cccovveeeeeaann.. Y Gl WS 2
Upper Knife........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 7 I 1
Upper Knife Holder........................... LI TR R 1
Oval Washer.................cccvuuiiinnnn, MERI R e, 1



Bt

BB

AN AN
~7 NN et ON
/x o@_/ /%wo/u/

. A e 7
/N IWMHILJI\

30




SELECT DEVICE(AK)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

41 07403041
42 07403042
43 07400152
44 07401535
45 07403045
46 07403046
47 07403047
48 07403048
49 07403049
50 07403050
51 07403051
52 07403052
53 07403053
54 07403054
55 07403055
56 07400366
57 07403057

Description

Screw (M6-1X10) ....

Cylinder Asm. .........
Switches Holder....................ooiiinnii
Screw (1/8-44X5.7) cvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns

Screw (M5-0.8X12.3)

Cylinder Shaft..........
Washer..................

B RMAK)-8 FHins 30

Amt.
e 4 Req.
BRAOQEAD) 2
BRPE 2
IR e 1
A, 1
FOIR 2
- S 1
(O JF - S 2
BraREE ... 1
RREL E 8. ... 1
A (R) oo, 1
- S 1
Bram s R () o 1
BraREE .. 1
FBRELEL. ... 1
FORZEOE®)...oeenen.... 1
PR F) e, 2
R, 2



REAIECATN



SELECT DEVICE(AK PRESSER FOOT)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description

1 % 07403101 Yielding Section (One Side Cut)......
2 % 07403102 Yielding Section(Double Side Cut)
3 % 07403103 Yielding Section (470.480-01DS)....
4 % 07403104 Yielding Section (02-4L.20)...........

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

EEEM(AK)- B Sy 43 31
Amt.

22 A Req.

........ 47 B 95 8h JE (FR A 470.480-01DS) . 1
........ v EL#h Bh B (PR A 02-4LXX).. 1



28



AK DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT(SELECT DEVICE) AK 4 B H (GEFER M) 32

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description o 4 Req.
1 07403201 Pneumatic Regulator C.Set.................... FBRFGBM. 1
2 07401508 Wo0d SCIEW... ..o, REEE 2
3 07403203 BIacket. .......uuumieieeeiiiiiieeeeee e 2% S 1
4 07401519 Screw Ring......oooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiin.. BRI 1
5 07403205 COUPIET ..t ies e, FEPEFA 1
6 07403206 Connect Valve...........coooeviiiiiiiiiiinin. FRBRB oo 1
7 07401515 GaAUZC. . ittt e FFER v, 1
8 07401513 Pneumatic Regulator........................... FRAMG S o 1
9 07401524 Coupler......oovuiiiiiii i SRR 1
10 07403210 Solenoid Valve C.Set..................ceeeee. AL 1
11 07403211 Solenoid Valve.........c.cooeiviiiiiiiiininn, BAEB . 1
12 07403212 Wood SCIrew....oovviiiiiiiiiii e, REEE 4
13 07403213A Dust-Collecting Equipment.................... R, ... 1
14 07401544 Holder........ooovviiiiiii, FEJE e 2
15 07401505 WOOd SCIEW ...t ARIRE i, 6
16 07401528 Bag. ..o I SO 1
17 07403217 (010} ) PR A, 1
18 07401545 Clear Pipe.....c.oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiene . 8 I 1
19 07401529 Fixed Ring.......coooiiiiiiiiiii, BIR e 2
20 07401503A Connect Tube...........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiinan, B e, 1
21 07401517 Fixed Ring.........ooooiiiiiiiiii BIR i, 1
22 07401506A TUDC. .o JEE (K)o, 1
23 07403223 Clear Pipe......ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiies e, BB e 1
24 07403224 Fixed Ring.......coooe v, BIR i, 1
25 07403225 TUDE. .. e eteiiis e JRE (D) 1
26 07401543 Screw (M4-0.7X3.5).ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineann, BRA 1
27 07401542 Spring Washer...........ccooevviiiiiiiiinn. T A e 1
28 07401206 Control BOX........ovviiiiiiiiiieieiea, FERIA 1
29 07403229 Knee Switch..........oooviiiiiiiiiiiin . MRB BB ... 1
30 07403230 Relay Line........c.cooovviiiiiiiiiiiinnes EEEL T L 1
31 07403231 AK Clear System..........cceovviviieiennannn. AK BBJR ... 1
32 07403232 Tube (BIUE) .cevvveeeeiiiiiieeeeeeiiiiinnne A E (B )(6mmX28in)....... 1
33 07403233 Tube (Orange ) ...oooovvvviiineiniennneannn.. B (#5)(6mmX60in).......2
34 07401549 Tube (BIue) ....ovvvviniiiiiiiiieens F. % (B)(6mmX60in).......2
35 07401550 THES e+ et eeeee et RET(CV-250)............ 12



QIMER VS
M Y,

[0 o




SELECT DEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE) i¥#¥ foff (143 #iHe- 2 4-L4%) 33

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07403301 Thread Guide Plate................oevvee o BRI 1
2 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....cvviiiiiiinieinnnn. PR 11
3 07400303 Thread Eyelet Bushing......................... WEILER. ... 5
4 07400304 Thread Eyelet...........cccovvueiueieeeneennn.n, WERIL. 5
5 07400305 Thread Pipe (Long).........c..ccooivneinnnnne WAL E (R, 1
6 07400306 Spring Retainer......................c..oo..... TEEETE oo 7
7 07400307 Felt.. o, BEH 7
8 07400308 SPring Cap.......uovvneeeeiiieieeeeeeie, TEIA AR 2
9 07400309 Thread Guide Plate Support.................. . 88 224K T34 ............... 2
10 07400310 Screw (11/64-40X7)...ccuvviiiniiiiininnnn.. PR 2
11 07403311 Thread Tension SUpPOrt............cccvevn..... LEHRENBEEE. ... 1
12 07400312 Thread Tension Support Bracket............. T@ERNBARE ZE.... 1
13 07400313 Screw (7/32-32X9.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, R 2
14 07400314 Screw (3/32-56X3.1)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiin. . R 2
15 07400315 Tension Release Shaft Spring................. SRR EE L 1
16 07403316 Tension Release Shaft.......................... TRABERSE .. 1
17 07400317 SPring Cap........ovvniieeiieieeie e, T AR. 5
18 07400318 Tension Spring Disc Support.................. AR EAEE ... 7
19 07403319 Thread Tension Support Bracket............ TEBERNBERE ZE...... 1
20 07400320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............_ E#R&RFR AL ... 2
21 07400321 Needle Thread Tension Spring................ SRR 5
22 07400322 Tension Release Pin Bushing.................. TR BERAGHEE ... 8
23 07400323 Thread Tension DiSC...............ccoevene.. TRAAESE 14
24 07400324 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet................... TR AR B . 2
25 07400325 Tension POSt.......covvvvreeeiiiireeeeiineen, RAEFIAE. 7
26 07400326 Tension Release Pin............................ TRABERAGH ..o 8
27 07400327 SP Device * Complete C. Set.................. SHERET M. 1
28 07400328 Ol CUp LipP..veeeeeeeie e, B AR 1
29 07400329 Hinge Pin..............oooo ERERFEAE ... 2
30 07400330 SPFEelt...cooii e, SPRHEE.....ooeen, 4
31 07400331 SPFelt Stay.......cooovvviiiviiiiiiiie, SPRMBE LA ............. 1
32 07400332 Oil Wick....oooiiii i, D2 B 1
33 07400333 SP CONLAINET. ....ceeiiiiiieieeeeaeeeiiieee B A 1
34 07403334 SP Container SUpPPOrt........................... B AR E ... 1
35 07400335 Screw (9/64-40X4.6)....cccvviiiiiiiiiiniannn. R 2
36 07403336 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet................... TR ARBEEL 1
40 07400340 Screw (1/8-44X4.3)...cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. R 2
43 07403343 Thread Guide C.Set (5 Needle)............... 8¢ 2R 80 (B 4F-L4AR).......... 1
48 07403348 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket.... T4 R Bl @ & ............... 1
49 07400349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin.................. TR 5



QIMER VS
M Y,

[0 o




SELECT DEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-5NEEDLE) i#3#% Bt fi (i@ 42 4 A%- B 4L 42) 33

Ref.

No.
50
51
52
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
73
74
75
76
83

Parts

No.
07400350
07403351
07400352
07403356
07400357
07400358
07403359
07400360
07400361
07403362
07400363
07400364
07400365
07400366
07400367
07403368
07400369
07400370
07400373
07400374
07400375
07403376
07400383

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Screw (1/8-44X2) ..., BR& 5
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder......... 4742 F B @ B ............... 1
Screw (3/32-56X6.2).....ccceiviiiiiiiiinnnnne. W& 2
Needle Thread Eyelet Holder.................. SHEEBBARE 1
Screw (11/64-40X13).....coveriniiiinininnnn. BRE 1
Needle Thread Eyelet.......................... SHEgimaE s 5
Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket........... MBI e, 1
Screw (M2.3-0.4X3)...cciviniiiiiiiiiannn. BRE 1
Screw (1/8-44X5.9)...cccviviiiiiiiiiiin.n. BRE 1
Stitch Unlocking Spring........................ W R 1
Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder............... WA R AR, L 1
Screw (1/8-44X6.4)....c.c.oviveiiiiiiininn... W& 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...coiviiiiiiiiiiininn.n. W& 5
Screw (1/8-44X5.7)..ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. BRE 1
Screw (1/8-44X2.7)..ccviviiiiiiiiiiiiin.. BRE 2
Stitch Unlocking Holder....................... AR oo 1
Thread Pipe (Short).............cc.vevevnnn.e, WBERE(JR) 1
Screw (M4-0.7X6).....ccoviniiiininiiiaannn.. BRE 2
Thread Pipe C.Set (Short)....................... WA E M) 1
Thread Pipe C.Set (Long)...........cccc....... iB&EEFH(K)................ 1
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set................... Sregamsgiha. . ... 1
Needle Thread Take-up........................ TR 1
Thread Eyelet..........c.ccoeveuniieinnannn.n, BRI ECRR). e 4



34

37

Do) g |ae——— o

4708118
480Kf% |52

47085i#%| 42
480Rif%(51

20 19

17
b
46
47081% |18

480%i#% 150




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-470.480 BEIF B (01-DS)-HARR 34

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07400319 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............_ E#R&RFR AL ... 2
2 % 07403402 Presser Foot (01)-470.480.........cc........... 2R A7 E(01)-#4% 470.480. 1
3 % 07403403 Main Feed DOg ........c.evvvniniininiinnni, BRI 1
4 % 07403404 Needle Guard(Rear)...............cccooeuenn... E3 -1 -3 VR 1
5 07403405 Needle...ooooiiiiiiiii e, L% 2 DR 4
6 07403406 Stitch Plate C.Set .......c.oovvininininininnen. EPARA. ..o, 1
7 % 07402407 Differential Feed Dog....................... AR 1
8 % 07403408 Presser Foot C. Set (For 470 Only)......... 2R 47 A (FRA 470).....1
9 07403409 One Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set................. BopiAda.. ... 1
10 07403410 Top Cover Thread Carrier (For 470 Only).. _E#fi#2 3622 (FR A 470).... 1
11 > 07402411 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TTEAR i, 1
12 % 07403412 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIFI(E) e, 1
13 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...cccevnniiiiiiinannnnn. PR 1
14 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... rasaEGRBH........ 1
15 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA S EEEIEAT. ... 2
16 07400618 Link Pin.........oooooiiii WATIEAN 4
17 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .., PR 4
18 07403418 Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 470 Only) 4] 4t5& $34847(Fk A 470)..1
19 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... LARARABEL L) 1
20 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiannn BRE 1
21 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#fiéE 6 R EEAAAT...... 1
22 07403422 Top Cover Thread Carrier (For 480 Only).. _E4#fi#2 3622 (Fk Fl 480).... 1
23 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).cueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. PR 2
24 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TPRPEIER ()i 1
25 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 3P BEEE R (£).....oo..... 1
26 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiann PR 4
27 07400629 Lower Knife..........cccovvviiniiiininennn., TYIAR e 1
28 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)...vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinenn, PR 1
29 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ FPEBI R 1
30 % 07400633 Yielding Section.............c.cccuevueiunennnnn. FPELEHBIE .o 1
31 % 07403431 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFAR(AE) e 1
32 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)..cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinan PR 1
33 07400638 Spring Plate Holder............................. BERBECE. ..o 1
34 07400639 Chip Guard............o.ooevueiiiieiieiinnn, MIAGER 1
35 07400640 Chip Guard Spring...............cccoeeevnnnnn. MAGHERRE 1
36 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. PR 1
37 07400539 Needle Bar............cooevveiieeineiiainean, A, 1
38 * Needle Clamp..........ccooveiininiieininnn.n SHEE. 1
39 07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian PR 4

*ELBHAAE L[ HERAE]



34

37

Do) g |ae——— o

4708118
480Kf% |52

47085i#%| 42
480Rif%(51

20 19

17
b
46
47081% |18

480%i#% 150




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-470.480 BEIF B (01-DS)-HARR 34

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
40 07400531 Needle Clamp C.Set..........ovevvvenenennnn.. SHEBAA...... 1
41 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EARAE 4 4 (K).......... 1
42 07403442 Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 470 Only) _E£fi#2 4) £+ 4a.(%2)(Fk A 470) 1
43 07400649 SPACET . ettt B, 1
44 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.3) ..o PR 1
45 07403445 Driving Lever.........c.coooiiiiiiiiin BB RAT . 1
46 07403446 Screw (M4-0.7X8)..cviiiiiiiiiiiieiann, WRH(—F )i 1
47 * Stitch Plate ..........ccouvveiniiiienannnn. B HM ., 1
48 * Stitch Plate Tongue.............ovvvevevenen.nn. AR T e 1
49 07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2)..cviiiiiiiiiii, PR 1
50 07403450 Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 480 Only) %) £1BE By 48 A7 (FR Al 480)..1
51 07403451 Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 480 Only) _E#fi#2 4] £+ 4a(42)(Fk A 480) 1
52 % 07403452 Presser Foot C. Set (For 480 Only)......... 2R 47 A4 (FRA 480).....1
53 07403453 Main Feed Dog C.Set..............coevnne... B iAda. ... 1
54 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....coviniiiiiiiieanninn, PR 2
55 07401011 Screw (1/8-44X4.8)....oviueeeiiiiiiiiinnnn, PR 1

*ELBHAAE L[ HEREE ]



35




SELECT DEVICE(02-41.20) SRAF RO (02-4LXX) - % 2 # 35

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 * Double Side Cut Presser Foot C.Set......... 2L T 1
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....ccceeviiiiiiiiannnnnn. PR 1
4 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG R ... 1
5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA SRR EAT. ... 2
6 07400618 Link Pin....ooooiiieiiiiiiiiiii WATIES ..., 4
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3). i, PR 4
8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... A EEEBAEAT. 1
9 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... BT SR SO 1
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiann PR 1
11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#fié2 6 R EEAAAT...... 1
12 07403512 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... EARERIEA 1
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5).c.uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. PR 2
14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TR R ()i 1
15 07403515 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 3P BB R (£)............. 1
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin PR 5
17 07400629 Lower Knife............cocviviviiiiiniennn.e, TYAR e 1
18 07403518 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TTEAR i, 1
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5).uciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, PR 1
20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring....................... TR TR 1
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2)..einiiiiiiiiiiii, PR 1
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiian PR 2
27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder.....................c....... BERECE. .o 1
28 07403528 Chip Guard..........ccocoveieeiiiieiieiin, MIAGER 1
29 07400640 Chip Guard Spring................cc..ceeevne. MAGHER R 1
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. PR 1
31 % 07403531 Lap Former Guide.............................. LA B e 1
32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa PR 1
33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii PR 1
34 07403534 Lap Former Guide Support.................... AT oo 1
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring..................... ERBEER e, 1
36 07403536 Lap Former Guide C.Set....................... WAoo, 1
37 07400737 Knife Holder Spring...............cccoeeouun... T A RERE. ... ]
38 07403538 Knife Holder Guide Collar..................... TEBRE i 1
39 07400739 Screw (9/64-40X9)...ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia PR 1
40 07400740 Knife Holder Shank............................ LI E R EAF. ... 1
41 07403541 Knife Holder Shank Support.................. LB XA ]
42 07403542 Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set............ TTE M. i 1
43 * Differential Feed DOg.......................... ATEE .o, 1
44 * Main Feed DOg.........ccovviviiiiiiin., BIEW 1

*ELBHAAE L[ HERAE ]



35




SELECT DEVICE(02-41.20)

Ref.

No.
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
71
72
73

Parts
No.
07403545

*

*
07400547
07403549
07400144
07403551
07400146
07400147
07403554
07403555

% 07403556
07871028
07400150
07400227
07403560
07400646
07403562
07403563
07403564

* 07403565

* 07403566

* 07403567

* 07403571
07400166
07400353

Description oo F4

Stitch Plate C.Set..........ccovvininiininnnn, SPARA. ...
Stitch Plate.........c.ooveviiiiiiiiiiiin, €2 G
Stitch Plate Tongue.............cvvvevevenen.ne. AR T i,
Screw (3/32-56X2). ., W&
Frame Chip Guard Bracket................... URAZR
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... EREETHA ...
Frame Chip Guard.............................. ST SO
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... SHRAEE. ...
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5) . cucuviviiniiiiiiininnn, BRM
Sewing Head Cover (Front)................... EATE i,
Frame Chip Guard Support.................... EREETIE.........
Presser Foot Tongue...................cccu..... AT e,
NUE .t 2
Screw (9/64-40X7)...ovviiieiiiiiiiiiiiainn PR
Screw (9/64-40X5)....coiiiiiiiiiiiiian PR
Frame Chip Guard C.Set...................... AR EE.

Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set
Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set
Knife Holder Guide Collar C.Set
Yielding Section............ocooeviiiiininne
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left)
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)
Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-41.20)....
Warning Sticker...................
Needle Thread Guide Wire

* F5 B [ 4ERE K]

L #fER 4 4 e (k)
EofsR 4 St (sa)

LAk

7 BIPHR(L)
7 B3R (A7)
by BL 2 JRFHT

Grepiise s B s

B FE M (02-4LXX)-F £ B #F35

Amt.



Bt 1 STITCH LENGTH SPECIFICATION SHEE RS R
Main F F
Parts
#E
Kt
Models FEHEME GEEMP FEHE(: GEEP
HEf HEt it (5538

DO07R-448-01 11101032 - 11104013 -
DO07R-448-01-AK 11101032 - 11104013 -
DO07R-448-02 11101032 - 11104013 -
e DO07R-448-02-AK 11101032 - 11104013 -
DOO7R-448-02R 11101032 - 11104013 -
DO07R-448-02R-AK 11101032 - 11104013 -
DO07R-452-01 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-01-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02 11101030 . 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02R-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02H 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02H-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02RH 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02RH-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-T1 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-TI-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-01-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-01-T2-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-T2-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02R-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02R-T2-AK [ 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02H-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
B2 [T 5007R 452.02HT2.AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-01-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-01-S-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 )
DO07R-452-02-S 11101030 - 11104010 .
DO07R-452-02-S-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-01-DS 11102070 | 11303070 | 11104030 -
DO07R-452-01-DS-AK | 11102070 | 11303070 | 11104030 -
DO07R-452-02-4L10 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-4L10-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-4L15 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-4L15-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 )
DO07R-452-02-4L.20 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-4L20-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-5L10 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-5L10-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-5L15 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-5L15-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO07R-452-02-5L20 11101030 - 11104010 ]
DO07R-452-02-5L20-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -




DO007R-460-01 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-01-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02R-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02H 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02H-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02RH 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02RH-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-01-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-01-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02R-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02R-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02H-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02H-T2-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
P DO07R-460-01-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-01-S-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-S-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-01-DS 11102070 11303070 11104030 -
DO007R-460-01-DS-AK 11102070 11303070 11104030 -
DO007R-460-02-4L10 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-4L10-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-4L15 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-4L15-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-4L.20 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-4L.20-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-5L10 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-5L10-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-5L15 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-5L15-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-460-02-5L.20 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-460-02-5L.20-AK || 11101030 = 11104010 -
D007R-464-01 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-464-01-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
D007R-464-02 11101030 - 11104010 -
464 DO007R-464-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-464-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-464-02R-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
DO007R-552-01 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
DO007R-552-01-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
DO007R-552-02 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
22 D007R-552-02-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
DO07R-552-02R 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
D007R-552-02R-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
DO007R-470-01-DS 11105100 - - -
470 D007R-470-01-DS-AK 11105100 - - -
DO007R-480-01-DS 11105100 - - -
480 DO007R-480-01-DS-AK 11105100 - - -

@ HfhfykER EEt ¢ 11101040~ 11101050 » 11206030 ~ 11207070 ~ 11107100
@ HAMRRER RS ¢ 11104020
FEmm b2 BEHER - MRS BT - ARF R PRI A AR EA Ao -




[t 141 STITCH | ENGTH SPECIFICATION 4t E5 AR A

_ o @ o ® © ©® ® B @ )
Main Parts ) Bl - ¥ &‘ = la S . \ f‘ @ = O &
BREL @%@! = & L] o= = ﬁ%' =5 :] v {Ef: 2 E%EE? B o Sz == <ﬁ;> ‘gﬁé? cﬁfﬁy <§§:> %“wh Wﬁﬁ . o
ke Madels emgy | L | Lekes s | it Awedticn | s || RS [ mesacas | PRSP | Rewsa | MORC NS [eaiatesion) (PR oet | otuhmwe | it | otuiiiron | Cowdud | s Suwr | e | Dovsinet | Do | v | PREROY | Naseciony | Senrer | Ppopl” [Messsses| GoiDm | e | TS| PRI | ke v | Gudetmug | oot | Cuuvis | Goverioy | Cover qopr| S vt | DBtk | kot eusc | PR | oo | TREES | e O | st pevice | 57 SS9 | AW Cue Bt
B B IO Ak F/azviREh | SRTRDIMENT | tewisdshor| g/eq iR | meemnpit] CsRAR D) ERSGE O FEIZIR | FRIUIR | PRELRHEENEE |#eueios m| S s e 3 RO R SR R S ) B 3/32 2R AR ek O R ok g MO e MASERT: B i B iR ST et 1336 B EHHE(H) W R ATEE MRATEEEE | MU A | AT G| R G| TR k3 e L7 | EWITIEEEE] W RGN | ERAEEI0RE | e eE | ‘“{”‘&‘?”ﬁ AW TR LA | Aw2giis m
__DOOTR-44808 07400616 07400617 | 07400618 07400615 07400620 07400621 _ 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 07400627 07400625 | 07400630 | 07400633 | 07400635 _D7400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650  HE T L o i = 40206448 | 4U300448 (40120448 | 40400448 | 07401008 07401007 07401010 |07400319-21 e ¥ - ) _ -3 N A 07400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 07400145 | ewdonler | - | = = L. W i ®
__ DOOTR-448-00-AK. || D7400616 L 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07403101 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506200 | 07400639 | 07400649 Dyaigese | 0 - 0 = _ =2 Iy == - _A0226448 | 40300448 | 40120448 | 40400448 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-29] 0 - | - o~ - L= L= _ | 07a00214 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | oQra0mdST | 00 - | 0 - | 0~ ¥ S Al
aag |- - DWTR448-02 | 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 07400629 | 07400630 | 07401821 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | 07401822 - b= - | A#0207448 | 40300448 | 40121448 | 40400448 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 (07400319-21| 07401831 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | o7400167 | - | - | - f ok | ¥ |
- — DUTR AR — ) WIOOSTE. |, OMINELT | OTIQ051E | 0/400619. | D06 || - d1ag0ee) | 07400622 | "OTA0DEZS | OAMDNGRR, || HiTanheRy | OA006a9 | O9A00AA0. | HAIORI0Z, | Openlsda. | O701e2s | - MIR0TU | A0steor | TDA0L82S I ON0ea. | ATHI0AS0, L OPRIIERE oo = b oo m o o o - ] ANRITAARS | ADGO0JAR | dBT21A0K | AOSO09AR. | 00N | (ANIR0% | PHABIDIG, (0RO TReD L. OTSOIBIL o O740185e ) CROSOtats o 9SiTEan. | 07900857 | QUGISRE L | o oo | 0000 L AT L 0FSI0TAS |, D7H00IAS | DOMeT ] ok b o s ke b o i e B )
_ DOD7R-348-02R. 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | (07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 0740629 [ 07400630 | 07402521 | (07401824 | 07401835 | 40507101 | 40507201 NT401828 | 07400649 D7400650 07401822 s o= o= ) oA0211448 | 40300448 | A0120M4E | 40400448 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 074010100 [O7400319-21] 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 | = L w7400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | O740M16Y | - | - | = | % Ny
DOOTR-48-02R-AK 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400615 07400620 07400621 074006622 07400623 07400624 07400627 07400622 07400630 07403102 07401824 074018235 40307101 40507201 07401828 07300645 07200650 07401822 - - - 40231448 40300448 40120448 40400448 07401008 07401007 07401010 [074003159-21| 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401835 = 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 07400167 = - - »* *
L TTRATEAE __ JCVPA00GIR: | GAANUETY 1 U7ADOGLE | AUraunels | gysunoas | DTAOUSEL | OTANO6RE | OdOGOZY | UrAun6Es | 7DDSZY: | ersO0aay. | DRG0 | D7A006ss || 7A008dy L DTGRNGE . | AOsGSI01 L 4ushea0r | arsbgead | Dadolpast | Cwotess | o= oo Lo = N S | AUSIEE Lqbnnada | RUI20982_ | MDauG4sdc L TO7AUT00E. | UTATODT | DTSOLOR leyspuirseall e o L L o= o be S RS G § DN TR SRy UTA00AIE. | 07400744 | UrAnngy) | AHABOTIS | OPOUIAS | OROISTE L. = e S * e
__ DOOTR-AS2-DLAK || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 70403101 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506200 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 | - | - | - f - | a0226452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 _u‘_mu_(l:_{_u-_zn_r | (PR | T ]| e N - L = | o7400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400167 | - - |- f %k ) ok
_ _ DWRAs20z || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07401821 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07d00es0 | o7raoieaa | - | - | - | 40207452 | 40300452 | 40121452 | 40400452 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21] 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | av4p01ss | o7do0ier | - | - | - | B e M|
DODTR 452 02 AK 0741616 07400617 07400618 | 07400619 U7400620 (07400621 07400622 07 HMI623 07400624 | 07400627 07400629 UTAD0N630 07403102 07401424 U740 1825 A0507101 40507201 07401528 07400649 07400650 07401822 - f ~ e 40227452 40300452 40121452 40400452 07401841 07401007 07401010 |07400315-21| 07401831 07401834 ] 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 = 07400742 07400744 07400745 7400145 07400167 = * *
. DOORASIGR. ] DPAOOAIE. | 07400617 | 0700618 | 07400618 | 07400600 | 07400621 | 0740062% | 0F400/0% | 070623 | 07400627 | Q7400629 | D7A0R630 | O740252% | (07401824 | DZAOTHIS | 4057I0L | 140500201 | UA01228 | 07400649 | 07s00650. | Oyaoieas | - | = | = 40200453 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 BTAOIN08 | COTON0T || D74010101 03400318 1] OFHNEIL | OIA0IARA. || [DIA0LEIS | O74RIRRAS | 07401837 | 001839 ) = - | 07400743 | 07400744 | (O7T40074S ||| TApOIAE | wmanaer |0 o = ) o = ) = R [ R |
LRl L -Urdogsie |l (BIgusty | avahnors ) | Cuvseestst [ GTADOsI0. | O7a00RL | irsdusRs] | Jaraoosay |l ogalued | OFOoegy. | ioads || U7dinean_ | 0F0sioz: || G7aiTess. L DpIiads | Aosoon L Sa0sgigoni ) DUAnIenE | Sraunst) | D7 | OTS0Imes ] = R D R 40231452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07401008 | 07401007 f (07401010 |07400315-21| 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | o7400167 | - | -} - | _* | * |
_ DodTR-4s2-0211 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07402617 | 07400630 | 07401821 | 07401824 [ 07401825 | 40507101 [ 40507201 07401828 | 07400649 N7400650 | 07401822 o= - = | 40212452 | 40300452 | 40121452 | 40400452 [ 07400841 | 07401007 [ 07401010 |07400319-21| 07402631 07401834 | 07401833 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | = - | 07402636 | 07402637 | 07402638 | O74Q0145 | opeooiss |0 - 0 . - ] - | L A (G -
DUNTR-452-2H-AK w7400616 07400617 07400618 07400619 07400620 07400621 07400622 07400623 07400624 07400627 07402617 07400630 07403102 UT401824 07401825 40507101 40507201 | 07401828 07400649 07400650 074018232 - - — 40232453 40300452 40121452 40400452 07401841 07401007 07401010 0740031921 07402631 07401834 O7401835 07401836 07401837 (7401839 = 07402636 07402637 07402638 07400145 07400167 = = — * *
__ DOOTRAS1I0ZRH - [ 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400612 | 07400620 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07402617 | 07400630 | 07402521 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 [ 07400649 | 07400650 | 07401822 [ - | - | _ = _ _|_40213452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 [ 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 [07400319-21| 07402631 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 [ - | 07402636 | 07402637 | 07402638 | 07400145 | 07400167 | - (= |\ = | __%* | _*®=
DODTRAS2-02RH-AK. 7400616 07400617 07400618 07400619 07400620 _ 07300622 _ 7400624 07400627 | 07402617 | 07400630 | 07403102 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 07400650 07401822 = b = = 40233452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | AMO0452 | 07401008 | 07401007 07401010 |07400319-21] 07402631 07401834 0740835 07401836 07401837 07401839 - | bra02636 | 07402637 | 07402638 | 07400145 | 07400067 | 0 - | - | = o #*
DO0TR-452-02-T1 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400622 07400624 | 07400627 | 07402113 | 07400630 | 07402116 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 4o0s07201 | o7ac2n12 | 0 - | - | 07401822 - | - | - _ _|_ 40214452 | 40300452 | 40121453 | 40400452 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 | 07400320 | 07401831 | 07401834 { 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07402114 | 07400744 | 07400745 | - | 07402117 | o74020s3 | - | . | |
07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 07400622 07400627 30 | 07403102 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | - - i - - 40734452 | 40300452 | 40121452 | 40400452 | 07401841 07401007 | 07401010 | 07400320 | 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 - 07402114 | 07400744 | 07400745 07402117 | 07402153 - * * *
- mtl e | e P I = | 07400627 07400630 | 07400633 | 07402219 | 07402220 | 40506101 | 405062001 | o7e0216 [0 - | 0 - - e == | #021s452 | 40000452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |o74o0die-21) 0 - e | S [ LI o= = ] b7sdo2ie | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | oya0oiey | - | o740zzze | - f 0 % | &
Mg g T . N | g | g S g e [ o e [ e o[ e W N B e T RSET | _ 07400630 | 07403101 | 07402219 | 07402220 | 40506101 | 40506201 | o7402216 | - | iy | LU 4 <L = | = | _s0235452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07401008 | 07401007 [ 07401010 |07400319-29) 00 - [ A | o, S e, LIPS | S W | > < | 074002le | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | 07400067 | 00 - | 07402339 | 00 - | i AN . |
a5z |- - DOOTRA45202-T2 T | 1T~ h el WTHI = remsse X 0 8 = ol - o=l = 07400627 | 07400629 ( 0TA00630 | 07401821 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507200 | 07402216 | ol - - ] G7401822 et WO 2= L = 0216452 | 40300452 | 40121452 | 40400452 [ 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 [07400319-21 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | 07400167 | 2 - | O7402839 | 2 - | = * oo
DOOTR-452-02.-T2-AK = - - = - - = ~ - 07400627 07400629 07400630 07403102 07401824 07401825 40507101 40507201 07402216 - == 07401822 - - - 40236452 0300452 40121452 40400452 07401841 07401007 07401010 |07400319-21| 07401831 07401834 D740 1835 07401836 07401837 07401839 & 07400742 07400744 07400745 07402212 U74a00167 = 07402839 = * *
_DoofR4sapper2 0 -} o | - f o~ 4. )« |~ | - | _ = _ _| oragoe27 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07402521 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 [ 40507201 | 07402216 | = 07401822 L - = | 40217452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 [07400319-21| 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401833 - 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | 07400067 | - | 07402839 P T e |
DOOTR-452-00R-T2-AK. o= b= o= o= b= Lo = s el = | v7ab0s27 | D7a00ezR | 07400530 | 07403103 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | s0s07201 | opMezae | - - ] - | 07401832 T T ey TE R e | 40237452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |O7400319-21) 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | 0 - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | oFs00167 | - | oFaD2E38 | 0 - | A e A
o = DTRIRRAGTETE. | P e AR A =E Y| R, Sy LN O] M- | RS (SO G I (M (et o B 0 I Bzt oo Wt R ALt O a0 e O= P M I e 1o L [ S gt ~ o A A eas L o JJles = oo e | ARneen | ANIEIAES | S0Rnn | oonldal, | Ommiody | aROm Logongti-R) ] opnaet, {) OTA0RESY L 7RG L WG | ARHnRD LOTAelass 1S = oo |- OTiiEels | Ipdmend |l Ueaeanr ||| RTAnEELE | DTAIIEIIIE s o Sl 0Eng L S Ll o e R
DODTR-452-0ZH-T2-AK = - - = - = - - - 07400627 07402617 07400630 07403102 (7401824 07401825 40507101 40507201 07402216 - = 07401822 - - - 40241452 40300452 40121452 40400452 07401841 07401007 07401010 [07400319-21| 07402631 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 . 07402636 07402637 07402638 07402212 07400167 07402839 * *
DOOTR452-01-8  f| O7400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 074006149 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 07400624 07400627 | 07400629 | 07402302 | 07400633 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07M0639 | 07400649 | UT400650 = | = N _A0ZIRA52 | 40300452 | 40120452 40400452 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 07400319 . - | o = T = _ 07400216 | 07400742 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400067 | — = | | . *
- sTTR e IlAR ) Spjoome 1 0R00R1G: | DT0061E. | 7400619; || D7A00AA0 | OTS006EL || (g7A0nEIE ) | A006ZY | 0740063 | O74006E7" | 01100G2G | 07402302 | DVAOGIOL [ O740063% | T7AD0GAE . L XGSLEIOL § SAOSDSSOL L B7A000SE. L ORAN0BIST . 07R0DeND. Lo = e - el o2 o oo = L ANAERe | ORR00ARR. | ADTA0A52. | MO0aSE: | OTAL0R. f - (701007 | IVARI0IY . L Deademe & b e e o SRl L = Sy =_ o (admete. | eAa007s L 09007RE LUDEHONT [ AvaN0Lan | fdentaE L e e = e e s o o ] B
DOOTRA52-DZ-5. 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 07400619 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 07400627 | 07400629 | 07402302 | 07401821 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 [ 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 oTa0aSG. | 07401822 | e 7 _ = _ _|_aniipasz | 40300452 | 40121452 | 40400452 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 07400319 07401831 07401834 07401835 | 07401836 07401837 | 07401839 | _ | 97400742 07400744 | 07400745 | OF400145 | o7epOi6? | - | - | - | #* =
DODTR-452-02:8-AK 07400616 07400617 074006018 07400619 07400620 07400621 07400622 07400623 07400624 07400627 07400629 07402302 07403102 (07401824 074018325 40507101 40507201 07401828 07400649 07400650 07401822 & — = 40239452 40300452 40121452 A4UN452 07401841 07401007 474010140 07400319 7401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 Z 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 07400167 = & = * *
__ noofR-4s2-01-DS || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07402411 | 07400633 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400643 | o7apoeso | 0 - [ . |« 4 - | 40220452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07402403 | 07402407 | o74c1010 | ovgro303 | - | - - - 1 - | - | ovo0216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | o7r400le? | - [ - | - f o | ®
DOOTR-452-01-DS-AK || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07402411 | 07403101 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 | - | - L - = 40240452 | 40300452 | 40120452 | 40400452 | 07402403 | 07402407 | 07401010 | o7870303 | - | <SG I Y =y . L = - | 07400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 074p0145 | o7a00e7 | - | - | - | % | & |
_ _DOOTRA52024120 || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403512 | 07403515 | 07400620 | 07403518 | 07403565 [ 07403566 | 0740367 | s0so7101 | 40507201 | or4o3sas | - | - Jowmapzsse | - - | - | 40224000 | 40300452 | 40117452 | 40406452 | 40629452 | 40618452 | 07401010 |07400319-21] 07403531 | 07403534 | 07401835 | 07401836 | o7401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | ovdpasst | eraeorer | - - | - f k| * |
DOOTR-453-02-4L 20-AK 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400615 07400620 07400621 7400622 07400623 07403512 07403515 07400629 07403518 07403104 07403566 07403567 40507101 40507201 07403528 - - 07403556 - 40244000 40300452 40117452 40406452 40629452 40618452 07401010 [07400319-21] 07403331 07403534 07401835 07401836 O7401837 07401835 = 07400742 07400744 07400745 07403551 07400167 = = = * *
_DOOTR-452-02-5120 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 0740061% | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403512 | 07403515 | 07400629 | (7403518 | 07403565 | 07403566 | 07403567 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07403528 [ - | - | 07403556 | = - o= o o= | 40224000 | 40300452 | 40114452 | 40403452 | 40626452 | 40615452 | 07401010 |07400319-21] 07403531 | 07403534 | 07401835 | 07401836 7400837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | O7403551_ | _Ov40mey | - | - _ | - | _*® | _*®
DOOTR-A452-02-51.20-AK 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400619 07400620 07400621 07400622 07400623 07403512 07403515 07400629 07403518 07403104 07403566 07403567 40507101 40507201 07403528 - - 07403556 - - - 40244000 0300452 40114452 40403452 40626452 20615452 U7401010 |07400319-21] 07403531 07403534 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 = 07400742 07400744 07400745 07403551 07400167 - = - * *
- — DOOIRAGLL | 07400606 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400520 [ 07400621 | 07400622 | 07A00623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400625, | 07400630 | 07400633 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400640 ] 07400650 | - _ L - L - | = _|_ 40206460 | 40300450 | 40120450 [ 40400460 | 07401008 | D7A01007 | 07301010 jopagosiseai) - 4 - ) - L o oo S e 1 L B T R R O (R o S WS LT, B B v 1171 EEESE S (SSR S, S S| (I Oy (S, .|
—DOTRSUDIAR. . _ 07400616, | 07400617 07400618 | U7400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07403101 [ 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 | - =t RS R S e A226460 | 40300460 _| 40120460 | 40400460 | 07401008 07401007 | UT401010 10740031921 oy - 5 e e, i - - - (0700215 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400167 |_ = [ g Lo e o
_ _ DWTRAG002  _ f 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07401821 [ 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | 07401822 | - LT N || 40207460 | 40300460 | 40121460 | 40400460 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319~21] 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | O7401B37 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | o7400i67 | - . | - | = _ | _ L o ol i R ]
D007 -460-02-AK 0700616 07400617 07400618 07400619 07400620 074621 07400622 07400623 07400634 07400627 07400629 07400630 07403102 07401524 07401825 40507101 A0507201 07401828 07400649 07400650 07401822 = = = 402727460 A0300460 40121460 ADA0N460 07401841 07401007 07401010 [07400319-21] 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 - 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 07400167 = = = » *
_ DooTR4sp0zR | 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07402521 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | ov4oiga2 | - | - | - | 40211460 | 40300460 | 40120460 | 40400460 | OT40L008 | 07401007 | 07401010 [07400319-21| 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401830 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | o701y | - | - | | % | x|
_ “owmdsorAK | 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400615 | 07400619 [ 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07403102 | 07401524 | o7svisas | 40507101 | 40507201 | o7aoiszs | o7aovess | oraooeso | oraomsaz | N A P, PN S 202314650 | 40300460 | 40120460 | 40400460 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400315-21| 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | o7a0lg3e | - | o7400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | o7dooiss | oveeodsr | - | -\ - | o) S|
- DTG OTA00E16. | BT400617 | DVAD0818 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 [ 07400623 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07402617 | 07400630 | 07401821 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | "A0S07HM | 07401898 | 07300649 | 0700650 | 07401822 oo L m oz | 40212460 | 40300460 | 40121460 | 40400460 | (17401841 07401007 | 07401010 |07400310-211 17402631 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07402635 | O7402637 | 07402638 | 07400145 | 07e00167 | - ) = | _ = _ ) % Aebiy. stk
DOUTR-A60-02H-AK. 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400615 07400620 07400621 017400622 07400623 07400624 07400627 07402617 07400630 07403102 07401824 07401825 40507101 40507201 07401828 07400649 07400650 07401822 - - = 40232460 40300460 40121460 40400460 07401841 07401007 07401010 [07400319-21] 07402631 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 - 07402636 07402637 07402638 07400145 07400167 - - - * *
DOOTR-4G0-U2RH 07400616 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07402617 | 07400630 | 07402521 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 07400650 07401822 L L N T (.0 40300460 | 40120460 | 40400460 | 07401008 07401007 07401010 |07400319-21| 07402631 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 | 07401839 [ = - | 07402636 | 07402637 | 07402638 | 07400145 | 07400167 | - = | - N gl . . |
_ DODTRAGO-OZRILAK || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07402617 | 07400630 | 07403102 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | o74vaszz [ - | - | - | 40233460 | 40300460 | 40120460 | 40400460 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21| 07402631 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07402636 | 07402637 | 07402638 | 07400145 | o7a0mier | - f - | - % | & |
_ _ booRdenorz__ f | - =3t - - - = )= | - _ _| era00627_ | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07400633 | 07402219 | 07402220 | aososion | dosoe20i | o7aoz2e | - | S | b el | - | - | eozisac0 | 40300460 | 40120460 | 40400460 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 Jozaeoare-2] - | & e <l &l 2l - _ | v7a00216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | o7400167 - | ordopzze | - | ok | % |
DODTR-A60-01-T2-AK - . - - - - = - ~ 07400627 07400629 07400630 | 07403101 | 07402219 0742220 40506101 40506201 07402216 - = : = - = 40235460 40300460 40120460 40400460 07401008 07401007 07401010 |OT400319-21 - - 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07402212 07400167 - 07402239 * *
__ DwmRas0022 f - | - f - - - - | = - = | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07401821 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | opy402216 | 0 - | - | ovsois22 | - = = | 40216460 | 40300460 | 40121460 | 40400460 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21| 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | (07401839 | - | Ur400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | 07400067 | - | o7402839 | - | & Lo
dgg |- vomsnzrzak - O - | - Lo sbiem 1 _ = Eemc W= [ 2= ol oty |Ivbauie | e | paiite; | odhien || wisaue || sebauily § ateends | dmeers [l ol R (4 T | I ] 40236460 | 40300460 | 40121450 | 40400460 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 | | 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | 07400167 [ - | o7does39 | - | e [
_Dovieasogart2 0 - | - V- | - Lo ol m s e s oz | 07400627 | DTADDGZY | GTAN0630 | 07402521 | 07401824 | 07401835 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07402216 | - T (¢ o N I N | _Anzi74en | 40300460 | 40120460 | 40400460 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21| 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07402212 | oya0mb7 | 0 - | O7402839 | 00 - | % | *®
DOOTR-460-02R-T2-AK - - - - - - - - - 07400627 07400629 7400630 07403102 07401824 07301825 40507101 40507201 07402216 - - 07401822 - - - 40237460 40300460 40120460 40400460 07401008 07401007 07401010 [074003159-21| 07401831 07401834 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 E 07400742 07400744 07400745 07402212 u74a00167 - 07402839 - * *
gt R ISR SRS (ORI S e S g, pnp)| T SFEE S TR TR e SR PSP il B G OB IR S S L R R St (B it B e VIR (B 0 R ) S S RS SRR ), 11 P, S| RS R S Y |, s A e e[l B PR RS Lo B B 1 TR B ) n 0 L B R R i LI OB R sk SRl 08 Bl g e R A s B g ML AR DEES O BB eS L L I o o0 0 L) | B L B U el LU A R (R DR L T IR SEERS IS v - S R BRI R LR
_ DooTR4ebt2n-T2AK 0 o= ] - = | = e = i (I PSR = i = 2= o e = ] T e o o _ = _ _|_o7a00627 | 07402617 | 07400630 | 07403102 | 07401824 | 0T401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07402216 | 00 - | - _ | brame22 | 0 - | - | = _|_A0241460 | 40300460 | 40121460 | 40400460 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 [07400319-21] 07402631 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | O7HME3T | 07401839 | 0 - | 07402636 | 07402637 | 074026348 _oanonsy | o~ |-Wjenzmae | 00 o~ - | 2w ) 0 W |
_ _ DOOTR-450-00-5 07400616 07400617 | 07400618 | 0740061% | 07400620 07400621 | 07400622 _ 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 ( 07402302 | 07400633 | 07400635 [ 07400636 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 [ a5t ™ e = | 402160 40300460 40120460 | 40400460 [ 07401008 07201007 | 07401010 07400319 =] G s g bl 5 ==y TS, 07400216 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 07400167 | - o LSRN = . e
__ DONTR-460-01-5-AK 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400619 07400620 07400621 D7A00622 07400624 07400627 07400629 07402302 07403101 07400635 07400036 40506101 A0S0620H 07400639 7400649 07400650 - | - - - 40238460 40300460 40120460 40400460 07401008 07401007 07401010 07400315 - - - 07400216 07400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 07400167 - #* *
= = DOV . . g 07400018, L. 0700617 | Qi200518 | DYA006IS: | G7I00620. 1. 7400621 | 07300623 - OFABOGIA | 07400827 (. 07400679, | 07400302 [ 07401391 [ 00401854 | O7AQLR3S ] d4OSOTIOL | 4OSBT2O0L . 07aDiR0R | 07400628 | D7I006S0 | O7Au802 o o ) o o= oo = o 40206980 | 40300460 | A0IN456 | SO400460° | 074018 | 0701007 | 074010 | 07400310 | DHOLE3Y | 07400834 L O7AMEIS | GRAUIEAS | DRGSR | O7A0TRAC L - o | 07400747 | QUADO7AE | COMBVMS | fEA00nas | ovpeler | o L = al o = f e | e |
= AITRAGME N ) L RTM06IET L OFDAELT, |, Daodeid | (HS00GIS Looenaes. L gupieal ) Logronals, || firstobrs | G7donoad, | wMtoeay . [ ndunness [ _OLMs02_f 0 PR 0% | oas0tees ) caaantuas. 1 Swalardl L sepatiand J o hyatieas ) Opiien) ] ivdaceot L JTIReE L e Lo le e 2o | SI0IRAR | gnaann. | AUISIAe0 |, SI0Aeaasn ) J0Zeat f _opiong | veaeralh) § Onionsis | Onplan) L o Dgdtsas Loavdolins il CIaninde [ RN, LOVARIBNE L o e o | SRR L0007 [ DRI | SRRl eI e e e s L
_ DODTR-A60-1-108 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 07400619 | 07400620 07400621 [ 07400622 | 07400623 | (17400624 | 0740627 | 07400629 | 07402411 | 07400633 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 07400639 | 07400649 | 0740650 . L s s | A0220460 | 40300460 | 40120460 | 40400460 | 07402403 | 07402407 | 07401010 | O7I7O303 i (R S e = == = | 07400216 | 07400742 [ 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400167 —m A L = e = e il e _ —
DOOTR-60-01-D5-AK 07400616 07400617 07400618 07400619 07400620 07400621 07400622 07400623 07400624 07400627 07400624 07402411 07403101 07400635 07400636 ANS06101 A0506201 07400639 07400649 07400650 = = - = 40240460 40300460 40120460 40400460 07402403 07402407 n7401010 07870303 & £ = = = - 07400216 (7400742 07400744 07400745 07400145 n7400167 = = = * *
_ _DaoTR-a6o-024120 | 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403512 | 07403515 | 07400629 | 07403518 | 07403565 [ 07403566 | 07403567 | aoso7ion | 4osozzor | o7aoasas | - | -l oraessse | - | | - | _ - _ | 022000 | 40300460 | 40117460 | 40406460 | 0629460 | 40618460 | 07401010 |07400319-21] 07403531 | 07403534 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | o7401830 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | o74odssi | opdoorsr - | -} - | % %
_ DIOTR-460-02-4L20-AK. || 07400616 t 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403512 | 07403515 | 07400629 | 07403518 | 07403104 | 07403566 | 07403567 | <40507101 | 40507201 | o7403s28 | - | - ] D7403556 ] o= b s = | A6244000 | 40300460 | ADT17460 | 40406460 | 40629460 | 40618460 | 07401010 [07400319-21| 07403531 07403534 | 07401835 | 0740136 | 074017 | O740IE3Y | - | 074002 | 07400744 | O74p074S | OR403ss) | opapoies | - - ) - | = Yl - e sl
— -DOUTR-480-02.5L20 _ J 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403512 | 07403515 | 07400629 | 07403518 | 07403565 ( 07403366 | 07403567 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07403528 | - | - _ | 07403556 | -} - | = _ _|_#0224000 ) 40300460 | 40114460 | 40403460 | 40626460 | 20615450 | 07401010 |07400319-21| 07403531 | 07403534 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 } 07401839 | _ - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07403551 | o7400m67 | - | _ - _ | _ = _ | _ LR S, /=S
IMI0TR-460412-5L.20-AK 07400616 07400617 D7A00618 07400619 07400620 07400621 | 07400622 07400623 07403512 O7403515 07400629 A 07403104 07403566 07403567 40507101 40507201 07403528 - - 07403556 - - - 40244000 40300460 | 40114460 40403460 40626460 40615460 07401010 107400319-21] 07403531 07403534 07401835 07401836 07401837 07401839 : 07400742 07400744 07400745 07403551 07400167 * *
_ Do0TRaesnl | 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400614 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07400633 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 | - =L = = ] 40206464 | 40300464 | 40120464 | 40400464 | 0DT401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319~21 = e s - . " = - | o7400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | ovéomie7r | - | - | - | #*& S
_ _ DOOTR46401-AK || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07403101 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 | - | |- | = | 40226464 | 40300464 | 40120464 | 40400464 | 07401008 | 07401007 | v7401010 | N ea | g JINY Ce RN B LN - _ | 7400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | oraooras | ozeomrer | - | - |- x| %
164 |- - _DOOTR-464-02 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07401821 | 07401824 (07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 07400650 074031822 o o= e o= | 40207464 | 40300464 | 40121464 || 0740184] 07401007 | 07401010 07401831 | 07401834 D7401835 | 07401836 07401837 07401839 . _ | 97400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 grapader: ). = ) - = | R L . i
L DOMRAGLILAR . ) DHD0GLE, | O7A00BIT. 1 07400623 .| 07600618 ). CPonman. |- 07400621 .| 03300622 | B7diieds: | 07400024 | (7400627 | DIADOGAS. | Grabusag. | (7A00102, | O7enlfsd | O/4diads | d030700). 4 20507208 | AT401528 | OFA0064F | O7A0GS0. 1 UPDISEL o oo =l o ol = 2 - L 90000dBa- | -A00U040A. |, ARIZIASS. |, 40q00HE) | OULSAL | 074007 | 09401010 | HTEOIRAL . O7401834. 4. OVADIRNS . OFAOIEAR | OPAON8 | OMOIRAN . - oo | P400WD . L OWdNDge | | 07400 | BTMO0IAE | ODOTEY ] e o S o R e ]
__ DOR-AG40ZR. )| DT400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07402521 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | 07401822 o= e = | A02i1464 | 40300464 | 40120464 _| (07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21| 07401831 | (7401834 1 OD7401835 | 07401836 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400067 | 000 - | - | - _® 1 &
DOOTR 464 02R AK DT400616 | (17400617 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 07400622 D723 (17400624 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07403102 | 07401824 07401825 | 40507101 40507201 07401828 | (17400649 07400650 | 07401822 - - = AN231 464 40300464 A0120464 07401008 07401007 | 07401010 _|07400319-21] 07401831 07401834 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 N7401839 - 07400742 | 07400744 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400167 - = = o *
_ _ DooRsszol || ov400s1s | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 [ 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07400633 | 07400635 | 07400636 | 40sue101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 7400629 | o7svgeso | - | - L - | - [ avzvess> | so03ouss2 | aoizvssz | aoaouss2 | o o7aot008 | 07401007 | v7a01010 lozaveme-an| - | | s | ) o | T - _ | oraoozie | o74p0742 | o7400744 | 07400745 | 07400185 [ ezavorer | - [ - [ - | x| % |
— NG s - - 07300816 | (07400617 . Q700613 | DVG00613: | (OFA00RI0 | 0740065 | 07400822 | O006Rs ], 0064 700637 | 00028 | OPA00530 L OFORIOL . O7ANO63S..| 07900636, | 40506101 [ S050620% | _D7A00639 1 07400649 1 07400630 } - = L. o= s S s = B AMIZIGE52 | ABIA035L -4 S0120552_| OTAOL008 .| 07401007 | 07401010 4 e 2 T g il - _ | 07400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | o7d0016? | - | - | - | % | % |
ssa | o DOORSs202 | 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400620 | 07400630 | 07401821 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | Oyapigz2 | - | - | - | 40207552 | 40300552 | 40121552 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 | | o7anisst | pravisse | vravissz | ovaormss | - | ovaoozaz | o7a007a4 | o7avoras [ ozdooias |ozenmer |© - |~ - " T T - | T Tw | Tow
_ _DOTRS20ZAK || 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624_| 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07403102 [ 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507201 | 07401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | o7aoiga2 | - | - | - | 4oco7ss2 | 40300852 | 40121852 [ 40400552 | 07401841 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21] 07401831 | | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | owoois? | - | - | - _* |k
DOUTH-552-02R 07400616 | 07400617 07400618 | 07400619 | 07400620 | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07400630 | 07402521 | 07401824 | 07401825 | 40507101 | 40507200 | 074018328 | 07400649 | 07400650 | 07401822 = 1 - = 40211552 | 40300552 | 40120552 | 40400552 | 07401008 | 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21| 07401831 | 07401834 | 07401835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 | - | 07400742 | 07400744 | 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400167 - 1__ - . = o= =
DOOTR-552-02R-AK D746l | O740u617 7400618 07400619 | 07400620 07400621 07400622 | 07400623 | 07400624 7400627 D7400629 | 07400630 | 07403102 U740 1824 07401835 | 40507101 40507201 DT401828 | 07400649 | 07400650 | 07401822 - - - 40231552 | 40300552 | 40120552 | 40400552 07401008 07401007 | 07401010 |07400319-21{ 07401831 O74t1834 OTA01835 | 07401836 | 07401837 | 07401839 - 07400742 | 07400744 74074 | 07400145 07400167 - - - * *
i Do0TR-470-01-05__ | 07400616 | 07400617 | o7dvoers | orscoers [ - | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403410 | 07400627 [ 07400620 | 07402411 | 07400633 | 07403412 | 07403431 | 40506101 | 40%06201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | o74006s0 | - | 07403418 | 07403445 | o7403446 | 20220470 | 40300470 | 40120470 | 40400470 | 07403403 | 07402407 | 07403404 | o7403401 | - | ] e Ly i e o 2 -_ _ | orao02is | oragoraz | 07400744 | 07400745 | wvaoores | oremer | - ] - f - ] & ] % |
07a00016 | 07400617 07400618 | 07400619 = 07400621 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403410 | 07400627 07400629 | 07402411 07403103 | 07403412 07403431 A0s06101 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 = 07403418 07403445 | 07403446 | 40240470 0300470 | 40120470 | 40400470 | 07403403 07402407 | 07403404 07403401 - 07400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400167 * *
480 | 07400616 | 07400617 | 07400618 | 07400619 | _ - | 07400621 | 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403422 | 07400627 | 07400629 | 07402411 | 07400633 [ 07403412 | 07403431 | 40506101 | 40506201 | 07400639 | 07400649 | 07400650 | - _ | 07403450 | 07403445 | 07403446 | 40220480 | 40300480 | 40120480 | 40400480 | 07403403 | 07402407 | 07403804 | o7a03401 | - | =W 00| S . ST (BT, A— = - | 0700216 | 07406742 | ©7400744 [ 07400745 | 07400145 | Avdoetey ). - | = o). = ] _F ). & _ |
DOOTR-#80-01-DE-AK 07400616 | 07400617 07400618 | 07400619 07400621 07400622 | 07400623 | 07403422 07400627 07400629 | 07402411 07403103 07403412 07403431 40506101 A0506201 07400639 | 07400649 07400650 07403450 | 07403445 | 07403446 | 40240480 | 40300480 | 40120480 | 40400480 | 07403403 07402407 | 07403404 | 07403401 5 - = 07400216 | 07400742 | 07400744 07400745 | 07400145 | 07400167 = * *
® [FpaaEE] s (24) AT+ T IR PR IR - B R TR - * EEUEEE

@ 75 AT TR ¢ S A A - RURSTE AL AAERS ¢ A0 ¢ 43S 2mmMe T 5456, 0mm -
DR P R e M SRR R o



SMAMI3EF R4 S] KAULIN MFG. CO.UD.

The specification and/or appearences of the equipment described in this parts li i
ist are subiect to
change because of modification without previous notice. g il S



	D007R+parts+list+



